
 

 

THE UNIVERSITY OF ALABAMA® PRESS 

Spring 2023 



 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

ON THE COVER 

ADULT FLORIDA LEOPARD FROG FROM THE COVER 

OF FROGS AND TOADS OF ALABAMA BY CRAIG 

GUYER AND MARK A. BAILEY. COURTESY OF MARK 

A. BAILEY. 

 

 

ABO UT THE PRESS 

As the scholarly publishing arm of the 

university, The University of Alabama 

Press serves as an agent in the advance- 

ment of learning and the dissemination 

of scholarship. The Press applies the 

highest standards to all phases of pub- 

lishing, including acquisitions, editorial, 

production, and marketing. An edito- 

rial board comprised of representatives 

from all doctoral degree-granting public 

universities within Alabama oversees the 

publishing program. 

Projects are selected that support, 

extend, and preserve academic research. 

The Press also publishes books that 

foster an understanding of the history 

and culture of this state and region. 

The Press publishes in a variety of 

formats, both print and electronic, and 

uses short-run technologies to ensure 

that works are widely available. 

Table of Contents 

AFRICAN AMERICAN STUDIES............................................... 4 

ALABAMA ...................................................................... 1, 2–3 

ARCHAEOLOGY ............................................................ 13–15 

BIOGRAPHY / MEMOIR ......................................................... 9 

CIVIL RIGHTS ...................................................................... 1 

CIVIL WAR .................................................................... 10, 24 

CULTURAL ANTHROPOLOGY .......................................... 16–17 

DISABILITY STUDIES ........................................................... 9 

ENVIRONMENTAL STUDIES ................................................. 17 

FICTION ......................................................................... 5–7 

FOOD ............................................................................... 15 

HISTORY .................................................................... 12–13 

JEWISH STUDIES ............................................................... 18 

LITERARY CRITICISM ..............................................4, 8, 20–23 

MILITARY HISTORY ....................................................... 10–11 

NATURAL HISTORY .......................................................... 2–3 

POETRY .......................................................................... 8–9 

POLITICS .......................................................................... 24 

RELIGION ......................................................................... 13 

RENAISSANCE STUDIES ............................................... 20–21 

RHETORIC ........................................................................ 19 

NEW IN PAPER ............................................................. 26–30 

JOURNALS ........................................................................ 25 

ORDER FORM .................................................................... 32 

CONTACT AND SALES INFORMATION .................................... 33 

Visit us online at www.uapress.ua.edu 

 
 
 

 
Fac e book 
facebook .com/UniversityALPress 

USPS Ma iling  Addre ss 
Box 870380 
Tuscaloosa, AL 35487-0380 

 
Physic a l Addre ss 
200 Hackberry Lane 
Tuscaloosa, AL 35401 

Orde rs 
(800) 621-2736 

Phone  
(205) 348-5180 

Fax 
(205) 348-9201 

Twitte r 
twitter .com/UnivofALPress 

Instagram 
instagram .com/univofalpress 

Blog  
uapressblog .wordpress .com 

Proud Member 
of the 

http://www.uapress.ua.edu/


 

 
ALABAMA / CIVIL RIGHTS / SOUTHERN CULTURE 

 
A steel town daughter’s search for truth 

and beauty in Birmingham, Alabama 

Learning from Birmingham 
A Journey into History and Home 
Julie Buckner Armstrong 

 

“As Birming ham g oe s, so g oe s the  na tion,” Fre d Shuttle sworth ob-  

se rve d whe n he  invite d Ma rtin Luthe r King  Jr. to  the  c ity for the  tra ns-  

forma tive  prote sts of 1963. From the  he ig ht of the  Civil Rights Move -  

ment through its long aftermath, images of polic e  dogs, fire  hoses and 

four g irls murde re d whe n Ku Klux Kla n me mbe rs bombe d the  Six-  

te e nth Stre e t Ba ptist Churc h ha ve  se rve d a s a n unc omfortable  ra c ia l 

mirror for the  nation. Like  many white  people  who c ame of a ge  in the  

Civil Rig hts Move me nt’s wa ke , Julie  Buc kne r Armstrong  kne w little  

about this history. Only after moving away and disc overing writers like  

Toni Morrison and Alice  Walker did she realize  how her hometown and 

fa mily we re  part of a  larg e r, ong oing  story of strug g le  and injustic e . 

Whe n Armstrong  re turne d to Birmingham de c a de s la te r to c a re  

for he r ag ing  mothe r, Shuttle sworth’s a dmonition ra ng  in he r mind. 

By then an acc omplished scholar and c ivil rights educator, Armstrong  

found he rse lf ponde ring  the  le ssons Birmingha m holds for a  twe nty-  

first c entury Americ a . Those  lessons extended far beyond what a  2014 

Teac hing  Toleranc e  report desc ribes as the  c ommon distillation of the  

Civil Rig hts Move me nt into “two na me s a nd four words: Martin Luthe r 

King Jr, Rosa Parks, and ‘I have a dream.’” Seeking to better understand 

a  more  c omplex loc al history, its c onne c tion to broader stories of op-  

pression and resistanc e , and her own plac e  in re lation to it, Armstrong  

embarked on a journey to unravel the  standard Birmingham narrative  

to se e  wha t she  would find. 

Beginning  at the  c enter, with her family’s 1947 arrival to a  housing 

project near the color line, within earshot of what would become known 

a s Dynamite  Hill, Armstrong  works he r wa y ove r time  a nd a c ross the  

map. Weaving in stories of her white  working-c lass family, c lassmates, 

a nd othe rs not traditiona lly a ssoc ia te d with Birmingha m’s c ivil rights 

history, inc luding  members of the  c ity’s LGBTQ c ommunity, she  forges 

connec tions between the familiar and lesser-known. The result is a  nu-  

anc ed portrait of Birmingham—as seen in public  housing , at old plan-  

ta tions, in se g re g a te d ne ig hborhoods, a c ross c onte ste d boundary 

lines, over mountains, along increasingly polluted waterways, beneath 

airport runways, on highways cutting through town, and under the gaze 

of the  ic onic  sta tue  of Vulc a n. 

In he r se a rc h for truth a nd be a uty in Birmingha m, Armstrong  

dra ws on the  powe rs of pla c e  a nd storyte lling  to dig  into the  c ra c ks, 

c omplic a ting  e a sy na rra tive s of c ivil rig hts progre ss. Among the  dis-  

c overies she  finds in Americ a ’s rac ia l mirror is a  nation that has fa iled 

to re c og nize  itse lf in the  horrific  ima g e s from Birming ham’s pa st a nd 

to a c knowle dg e  the  c ontinuing  ine qua litie s tha t ma ke  up the  Civil 

Rig ht’s Move me nt’s unfinished busine ss. 

Julie Buckner Armstrong is profe ssor of Eng lish a t the  Unive rsity of 

South Florida . She  is a uthor of Mary  Turne r and the  Me mo ry  o f Lync h-  

 

 

 

 

 

 
 

MAY 

6 x 9 / 224 PAGES / 21 B&W FIGURES / 1 MAP 

ISBN 978-0-8173-6106-8 / $24.95x PAPER 

ISBN 978-0-8173-9447-9 / $24.95 EBOOK 

 

“So muc h of this book spe aks to the  

proc e ss of re c ove ring  a  history more  

a c c ura te  and c ohe re nt than the  

storie s . . . g le aned from our forma l or 

informa l educ a tions a nd a lso provide s 

c omme nta ry on the  ways in whic h 

history is told or not told, taught or not 

ta ught, re me mbe red or misre mem-  

be re d.” —B. J. Hollars, author of The 

Road South: Personal Stories of the 

Freedom Riders 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
ALSO OF INTEREST 

Dear Denise: 

Letters to the 

Sister I Never Knew 

Lisa McNair 

ISBN 978-0-8173-2135-2 

$19.95t CLOTH 

EBOOK AVAILABLE 

ing and editor of The  Cambridge  Companion to Ame ric an Civil Rights   

Lite rature . Spring 2023  1 



 
NATURAL HISTORY / ALABAMA 

 
A comprehensive taxonomy of 

the anuran fauna in Alabama 

Frogs and Toads of Alabama 
Craig Guyer and Mark A. Bailey 

 

 
 
 
 
 

 
MARCH 

6 x 9 / 264 PAGES / 64 COLOR FIGURES 

110 B&W FIGURES / 37 MAPS 

ISBN 978-0-8173-6066-5 / $34.95t PAPER 

ISBN 978-0-8173-9429-5 / $34.95 EBOOK 

 
“It ha s be en ove r forty ye a rs sinc e  the  

pre vious sc ie ntific  trea tment of the se  

a nima ls in the  sta te  wa s published, 

Mount’s 1975 The  Re ptile s and Amphib -  

ians of Alab ama. Nume rous sig nific a nt 

changes or advancements of knowledge 

in spe c ies distribution, c onse rvation 

status, ta xonomy, a nd na tura l history 

of Alaba ma  he rpetofa una  ha ve  ta ken 

pla c e  sinc e  then, c e rta inly enough to 

wa rra nt the  se rie s of books tha t sta rted 

with Turtle s o f Alabama and the  more  

re c e ntly re lea sed Lizards and Snake s o f 

Alabama . I ha ve  e njoye d both of those  

books and know they ha ve  be e n we ll 

re c e ive d by othe rs I’ve  inte ra c ted with, 

a nd I ha ve  no doubt Frogs and Toads of 

Alabama will be  too.” —John B. Jensen, 

coeditor of Amphibians and Reptiles of 

Georgia 

 
 

GOSSE NATURE GUIDES 

 

 
ALSO OF INTEREST 

Lizards and Snakes 

of Alabama 

Craig Guyer, Mark A. 

Bailey, and Robert H. 

Mount 

ISBN 978-0-8173-5916-4 

$39.95t PAPER 

EBOOK AVAILABLE 

 

 

2  Spring 2023 

Fro gs and To ads o f Alabama is the  most c ompre he nsive  ta xonomy 

of the  a nuran fa una  g a the re d sinc e  Robe rt H. Mount’s 1975 volume 

on the  re ptile s a nd a mphibians of Ala bama . This ric hly illustra te d 

g uide  provide s an up- to- da te  summa ry of the  ta xonomy a nd life  

history of both na tive  frog s and toa ds a nd those  introduc e d to the  

state . 

Ala bama  posse sse s one  of the  most spe c ie s- ric h biota s in North 

Ame ric a , a nd this ric hne ss is re fle c te d in its frog s a nd toa ds. The  a u-  

thors e xa mine  a ll known spec ie s within the  sta te  a nd de sc ribe  im-  

portant regional variations in e ac h spec ies, inc luding  c hanges within 

spe c ie s a c ross the  sta te ’s ma ny ha bita ts. Signific a nt fie ld studie s, 

pertaining  espec ia lly to spe c ie s c onservation, inform ea c h ac c ount. 

The  life  history e ntry for e a c h spe c ie s c onsists of sc ie ntific  a nd 

c ommon na me s, full- c olor photog ra phs, a  morpholog ic a l de sc rip-  

tion, disc ussion of ha bits and life  c yc le , and a  distribution ma p de -  

pic ting  are a s in whic h the  spe c ie s is loc a te d throug hout the  sta te , 

as well as notes on c onservation and management prac tic e s. The  il-  

lustrated taxonomic  keys provided for families, genera , spec ies, and 

subspe c ie s will be  a n inva luable  re sourc e  to he rpe tolog ists. 

This extensive guide will serve as a  single  resourc e for understand-  

ing the rich natural history of Alabama by shedding light on this impor-  

ta nt a spe c t of its biodive rsity, e spe c ia lly in lig ht of ong oing  c ha ng e s 

in the habitats of many of Alabama’s herpetofauna. Acc essible  to a ll, 

this volume  is va luable  for both the  profe ssiona l he rpe tolog ist a nd 

the  g e ne ra l re a de r inte re ste d in frog s and toa ds. 

Craig Guyer is e me ritus profe ssor of biolog ic a l sc ie nc e s a t Auburn 

University, with spe c ia l c onc entrations on herpetology, tropic al ec ol-  

og y, a nd biog e og ra phy. He  ha s a uthore d or c oa uthore d ma ny sc i-  

e ntific  journa l a rtic le s and is c oa uthor, with Ma ure e n A. Donne lly, of 

Amphibians and Re ptile s of La Se lva, Costa Ric a, and the  Caribbe an 

Slo pe : A Co mpre he nsive  G uide . In c onc e rt with Ma rk A. Ba ile y a nd 

Robe rt H. Mount, Guye r wa s the  le a d author of Turtle s o f Alabama 

a nd Lizards and Snake s o f Alabama . 

Mark A. Bailey is se nior biolog ist with Conse rva tion Southea st Inc ., 

a  resourc e management firm spec ializing in native  habitats and spe-  

c ie s of the  southe a ste rn US. He  ha s a uthore d a nd c oa uthore d ma ny 

c onse rva tion stra te g ie s a nd pla ns, most nota bly, the  PARC Habitat 

Manage me nt Guide line s fo r Amphibians and Re ptile s o f the  So uth-  

e aste rn Unite d State s, a nd c urre ntly se rve s on the  Boa rd of Dire c -  

tors of the  Ala ba ma  Wildlife  Fede ra tion. He  is a lso a  c oa uthor of Tur-  

tle s o f Alabama and Lizards and Snake s o f Alabama . 



 

 
 
 

 
Left: Adult 

Mountain Chorus 

Frog (Pseudacris 

brachyphona) 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Right: Adult 

Green Treefrog 

(Dryophytes 

cinerea) 
 

 

Above left: Adult 

Southern Cricket 

Frog (Acris gryllus) 

 

Above right: 

Adult Bird- 

voiced Treefrog 

(Dryophytes 

avivoca) 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
Right: Adult 

Florida Leopard 

Frog (Lithobates 

sphenocephalus 

sphenocephalus) 

 

 
 

Spring 2023  3 



 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

APRIL 

5.5 x 8.5 / 232 PAGES 

ISBN 978-0-8173-2168-0 

$115.00s HARDCOVER 

ISBN 978-0-8173-6094-8 / $29.95s PAPER 

ISBN 978-0-8173-9464-6 / $29.95 EBOOK 

 
“The re  a re  no Dilse ys he re . If white  

a uthors had the  luxury to c anonize  

long -suffe ring  Bla c ks, the  Bla c k author 

has had a more complex and more pain- 

ful re lation to the  subje c t. One  c annot 

but winc e  to lea rn how ma ny of the se  

a uthors worke d a s ma ids, some time s 

even after they had achieved a degree of 

lite ra ry suc c e ss.” —The New York Times 

Book Review 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
ALSO OF INTEREST 

Martin Luther King 

Jr., Heroism, and 

African Ameri- 

can Literature 

Trudier Harris 

ISBN 978-0-8173-6017-7 

$29.95s PAPER 

EBOOK AVAILABLE 

 

 

4 Spring 2023 

LITERARY CRITICISM / AFRICAN AMERICAN STUDIES 

 
Focuses on the issue of 

stereotypes of Black women 

From Mammies to Militants 
Domestics in Black American Literature 
from Charles Chesnutt to Toni Morrison 
Trudier Harris 

With a New Afterword by the Author 
 

We lfa re  que e n, hot momma , unwe d mothe r: the se  ste re otype s of 

Bla c k wome n share  the ir historic a l c onc e ption in the  imag e  of the  

Blac k woman as dome stic . Foc using  on the  issue  of stereotypes, the  

ne w e dition of Trudie r Harris’s c la ssic  1982 study Fro m Mammie s to  

Militants e xa mine s the  position of the  dome stic  in Bla c k Ame ric a n 

literature  with a  new afterword bringing  her analysis into the  present. 

From Cha rle s Che snutt’s The  Marro w o f Traditio n to Toni Morri-  

son’s The  Blue st Eye , Bla c k write rs, some  of whom worke d a s ma ids 

themselves, have manipulated the stereotype in a  strategic  way as a  

figure  to c omment on Blac k-white  re lations or to dramatize  the  c on-  

flic ts of the  Bla c k prota g onists. In fa c t, the  c ha ra c te rs the mse lve s, 

like  real- life  maids, often use  the  stereotype  to the ir advantage  or to 

tric k the ir oppressors. 

Harris c ombine s folkloristic , soc iologic a l, historic al, and psyc ho-  

logical analyses with literary ones, drawing on her own interviews with 

Black women who worked as domestic s. She explores the differenc es 

betwe en Northern and Southern maids and between “mammy” and 

“milita nt” a nd provide s a  swee ping  e xplora tion of Bla c k Ame ric a n 

write rs of the  twe ntie th c e ntury, with e xte nde d disc ussion of works 

by Cha rle s Che snutt, Kristin Hunte r, Toni Morrison, Ric ha rd Wright, 

Ann Pe try, Willia m Me lvin Ke lle y, Alic e  Childre ss, John A. Willia ms, 

Doug la s Turne r Ward, Ba rbara  Woods, Te d Shine , and Ed Bullins. 

Ofte n privile g ing  politic a l sta te me nts ove r re a listic  c ha ra c te riza tion 

in the  de sig n of the ir te xts, the  a uthors in Ha rris’s study urg ed Bla c k 

Ame ric a ns to ta ke  a c tion to c ha ng e  the ir powe rle ss c onditions, po-  

lite ly if possible , viole ntly if ne c e ssa ry. Through the ir c ommitme nt to  

improving  the  c onditions of Bla c k pe ople  in Ame ric a , the se  write rs 

de monstra te  the  c onne c te dne ss of a rt a nd politic s. 

In her new afterword, “From Militants to Movie  Stars,” Harris looks 

a t dome stic  worke rs in Afric a n Ame ric an lite ra ture  a fte r the  orig i-  

na l public a tion of he r book in 1982. Exploring  five  subse que nt lite r-  

a ry tre a tme nts of Bla c k dome stic  worke rs from Erne st J. Ga ine s’s A 

Le sso n Be fo re  Dying  to Lynn Notta g e ’s By the  Way , Me e t Ve ra Stark, 

Harris trac ks how the  landsc a pe  of representation of domestic  work-  

e rs ha s broke n with tra dition a nd c ontinue s to tra nsform into some -  

thing  e ntire ly ne w. 

Trudier Harris is Unive rsity Disting uishe d Re se a rc h Profe ssor Eme r-  

ita  of Eng lish, the  Unive rsity of Ala bama , a nd J. Ca rlyle  Sitte rson Dis-  

ting uishe d Profe ssor Eme rita  of Eng lish, the  Unive rsity of North Ca ro-  

lina  at Chapel Hill. A few of her many published books are  The  Sc ary 

Maso n- Dixon Line : Afric an Ame ric an Write rs and the  So uth, a nd her 

me moir, Summe r Sno w: Re fle c tio ns fro m a Blac k Daughte r o f the  

So uth. On Ma rc h 10, 2023, Dr. Ha rris wa s induc te d into the  Ala ba ma 

Write rs Ha ll of Fa me . 



Spring 2023  5  

 
FICTION 

 
A prismatic, imaginative exploration 

of David Bowie’s last days 

Always Crashing in the 
Same Car 
A Novel after David Bowie 
Lance Olsen 

 

An intricate  c ollage-novel fusing and c onfusing fac t and imagination, 

Always Crashing  in the  Same  Car is a  prisma tic  e xplora tion of Da vid 

Bowie  throug h multiple  voic e s a nd pe rspe c tive s— the  prote a n mu-  

sic ian himself, an ac ademic  trying  to c ompose  a  c ritic a l monograph 

a bout him, frie nds, love rs, music olog ists, a nd othe rs in Bowie ’s orbit. 

At its c ore  be st que stions a bout how we  re a d othe rs, how we  a re  

read by them, how (if a t a ll) we c an te ll the  past with some thing  even 

c lose  to ac c urac y, what it fee ls like  be ing  the  opposite  of young and 

still c ommitted to brac ing , volatile  innovation. 

Se t during  Bowie ’s la st months— those  during  whic h he  worke d 

on his a c c la ime d fina l a lbum Blac k Star while  ba ttling  live r c a nc e r 

and the c onsequenc es of a  sixth heart attac k—yet washing back and 

forth ac ross his exhilarating , kale idosc opic ally c ostumed life , Always 

Crashing in the  Same  Car enac ts a  poetic s of impermanenc e , of art, 

of love , of truth, e ven of de a th, tha t a ppa re ntly most pe rma ne nt of 

c onditions. 

Lance Olsen is professor of literature  and c reative  writing  a t the  Uni-  

ve rsity of Uta h. He  is a uthor of more  tha n 30 works of innovative  fic -  

tion, inc luding Skin Ele gie s, My Re d He ave n, and Cale ndar of Re gre ts. 

 
 
 
 

 
FEBRUARY 

5.5 x 8.5 / 272 PAGES 

ISBN 978-1-57366-199-7 / $18.95t PAPER 

ISBN 978-1-57366-901-6 / $9.95 EBOOK 

 

“Alrea dy the  author of a mong the  most 

disting uished bodie s of work in c on-  

te mpora ry Ame ric a n le tte rs, one  tha t 

inc lude s ma rve ls like  Girl Imag ine d by  

Chanc e , Dre amlive s of De b ris, and My  

Re d He ave n, La nc e  Olsen outdoes him-  

se lf with Always Crashing in the  Same  

Car. As he  take s us on a  moving , multi-  

noda l journey through the  stunning  

ka le idosc ope  that wa s Da vid Bowie ’s 

life , Olse n offe rs up a  g ene rous vision 

of the  indispe nsable  role  of a rt, love , 

a nd frie ndship as— with old morta lity in 

the  offing — we prose c ute  the  wonde rs 

of our days a nd the  c ha lleng es of our 

nights.” —Laird Hunt, author of The 

Impossibly 

 
 
 

 
 

ALSO OF INTEREST 

Calendar of Regrets 

Lance Olsen 

ISBN 978-1-57366-157-7 

$24.95t PAPER 

EBOOK AVAILABLE 



6 Spring 2023  

 

 
FICTION 

 
A gathering of innovative, speculative 

fictions by writers of color, both 

established and emerging 

Infinite Constellations 
An Anthology of Identity, Culture, 
and Speculative Conjunctions 
Edited by Khadijah Queen and K. Ibura 

 

 
 
 
 

MARCH 

5.5 x 8.5 / 286 PAGES 

ISBN 978-1-57366-198-0 / $24.95t PAPER 

ISBN 978-1-57366-900-9 / $9.95 EBOOK 

 

CONTRIBUTORS 

Ge org e  Abra ha m /  Ke nzie  Allen /  

Shreya  lla  Ana suya  /  The a  Ande rson /  

We ndy Chin-Ta nne r /  Alton Me lvar M. 

Depanas /  Yohanca Delgado /  Jennifer 

Elise  Foe rste r /  Ae rik Franc is /  André  
O . Hoile tte  /  Brian K. Hudson /  K. Ibura 

/  Pe dro Inig ue z /  Ruth Elle n Koc her /  

Ra ’Niqua  Le e  /  Tonya  Liburd /  Kenji C. 

Liu /  Sha le wa Ma c ka ll /  Luc ie n Da rje un 

Me adows /  Me lanie  Me rle  /  Juan J. 

Morale s /  Thirii Myo Kya w Myint /  Cindy 

Juyound Ok /  Danie l José  Older /  Soham 

Pa te l /  Lynn C. Pitts /  Ka hadijah Que e n /  

She re e  René e  Thomas /  Sa rah Sophia  

Ya nni /  dg  na nouk okpik /  shakira h 

peterson 

 

 

 
ALSO OF INTEREST 

Messiahs 

Marc Anthony 

Richardson 

ISBN 978-1-57366-190-4 

$17.95t PAPER 

EBOOK AVAILABLE 

The  innova tive  fic tions in Infinite  Co nste llatio ns showc a se  the  voic e s 

and visions of 30 remarkable  writers, both new and established, from 

the  g loba l ma jority: Na tive  Ame ric a n/ First Na tion write rs, South 

Asia n write rs, Ea st Asia n write rs, Bla c k Ame ric a n write rs, La tinx writ-  

e rs, a nd Caribbe an and Middle  Ea ste rn write rs. The se  a re  visions 

both fa miliar a nd strang e , but a lwa ys roote d in the  myste ry of hu-  

ma n re la tionships, the  de e p honoring  of me mory, and the  roote d-  

ne ss to  pla c e  a nd the  c e nte ring  of c ulture . 

The  write rs in this antholog y mirror, instruc t, bind a nd unbind, 

myth- ma ke  a nd myth- inve rt, tra nsform a nd transmute , ma ke  us 

be lly- la ugh or hum our unde rsta nding , g a sp or whispe r g ently, a nd 

re me mbe r tha t some time s we  ne e d to holle r and fig ht a s we  g rie ve . 

Any dangers here in, imagined or observed in poem and story, trans-  

port us: moving  from la te nt to  e xta nt, the n unle a she d. 

This work doe s not pre sume ; it pre se nts a nd blossoms, c re a ting  

a  c onste lla tion of a ppe a ranc e s, a  symphony of be long ing . 

“In c olle c ting  this work,” note  e ditors Kha dijah Que e n a nd K. 

Ibura , “we  fe lt humble d by the  love  thre a de d throug hout the  voic e s 

spe a king  to us in storie s a nd poe ms tha t vault be yond e xpe c ta tion 

a nd se ttle  in our c onsc iousness a s an e xpa nsion of wha t’s possible  

whe n we  te nd to one  a nothe r with inte ntion. We  fe lt lifte d, he ld a loft 

in the se  a rra ng e me nts of la ngua g e . We  hope  tha t a s you re a d e a c h 

story a nd poe m, you will find the  sa me  se nse  of e mpowe rme nt a nd 

c e le bra tion tha t we  know ha s susta ine d us ove r c ountle ss g e ne ra-  

tions, and in their beauty and humor and intelligenc e and c omplexity, 

c ontinue  to e nric h us still.” 

Khadijah Queen is a uthor of six books, inc luding  I’m So  Fine : A List 

o f Famo us Me n & What I Had On, pra ise d in O Magazine , The  Ne w 

Yorke r, Rain Taxi, and elsewhere as “quietly devastating,” and “a por-  

tra it of de fianc e  that turns the  male  gaze  inside  out.” An essay about 

the  pandemic , “False  Dawn,” appears in Harpe r’s magazine . Her lat-  

est book, Anodyne , won the William Carlos Williams Award for poetry. 

She  holds a  PhD in Eng lish from the  Unive rsity of De nve r. 

K. Ibura is a  write r, e ditor, and artist from Ne w Orle a ns— the  orig i-  

na l home  of the  Chitima c ha  Tribe . She  write s e ssa ys a bout ide ntity 

a nd g e nde r, a nd fanta stic a l fic tion a bout a nc ie nt historie s a nd fu-  

ture  imaginings. She  is author of two spec ulative  fic tion c olle c tions— 

Anc ie nt, Anc ie nt, winne r of the  Ja me s Tiptre e  Awa rd, and Whe n the  

Wo rld Wo unds— and a  nove l for c hildre n Whe n the  Wo rld Turns Up- 

side  Do wn. He r e books e xa mine  the  e motiona l unde rpinning s of the  

writing life . Learn more about her at kiburabooks.com and kibura.c om. 



Spring 2023  7  

 
FICTION 

 
A love song in three movements 

As If Fire Could Hide Us 
Melanie Rae Thon 

 

A love  song  in thre e  move me nts, As If Fire  Co uld Hide  Us e xplore s 

the  e xpansive ne ss of c onsc iousne ss and c ompa ssion throug h a nd 

be yond the  human body. 

A twelve-year-old girl slips out a  basement window, steals a  bike , 

and sets off on a  perilous adve nture . Injured and slowly bleeding  out, 

Ore lia  e nte rs a  va st, spe c ta c ula rly a nima te  e nvironme nt whe re  she  

se nse s the  limits of se lf disinte g ra ting , he r be ing  e nta ng le d with the  

forest. 

A prison gua rd a nd me mbe r of the  stra p down te a m witne sse s 

a  painfully prolonged exec ution and is de livered to a  heart-c rac king  

sense  of identific ation with the  ones he ’s killed. Every grieving  mothe r 

is his own. Any man might be  himse lf, his c lose st frie nd, his brothe r. 

An org a n donor’s body is re store d a nd re surre c te d throug h the  

bodie s of multitude s. Spiritua lly a nd physic a lly, one  human be ing  

be c ome s ma ny. Eve rything  in the  c osmos is inte rtwine d and inte r-  

changeable . Embracing this awareness may bring fear or euphoria— 

de sola tion, pe a c e , de spa ir, ra pture . 

Melanie Rae Thon is a  re c ipie nt of a  Gugg e nhe im Me moria l Foun-  

da tion Fe llowship, a  Whiting  Write rs Awa rd, and a  La nna n Founda -  

tion Write rs Re side nc y. She  is a uthor of thirte e n works of fic tion a nd 

poetry. 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
APRIL 

5.5 x 8.5 / 206 PAGES 

ISBN 978-1-57366-200-0 / $17.95t PAPER 

ISBN 978-1-57366-902-3 / $9.95 EBOOK 

 
“As If Fire  C ould Hide  Us a sks its re a d-  

e rs: What responsibility do we  ha ve  to 

eac h other when, whether by ac c ident 

or design, we c ommit great harm? Can 

we  love  strang e rs with the  sa me de pth 

a s we  love  our fa mily me mbe rs a nd 

ourse lve s?  And if so , wha t risks a tte nd 

tha t love ?  As If Fire  Co uld Hide  Us is 

a  work of great and radical empathy, 

a  work of mora l philosophy, a  work 

of love .” —Paisley Rekdal, author of 

Nightingale and Intimate: An Ameri- 

can Family Photo Album 

 
 
 
 

 

 
 

ALSO OF INTEREST 

Silence & Song 

Melanie Rae Thon 

ISBN 978-1-57366-053-2 

$16.95t PAPER 

EBOOK AVAILABLE 



8 Spring 2023  

 

 
POETRY AND POETICS / LITERARY CRITICISM 

 
A masterful meditation on our 

most mercurial and abiding of 

poetic forms—the long poem 

A Long Essay on the 
Long Poem 
Modern and Contemporary Poetics and Practices 
Rachel Blau DuPlessis 

 

 
 
 

 
MARCH 

6 x 9 / 296 PAGES 

ISBN 978-0-8173-6068-9 / $39.95s PAPER 

ISBN 978-0-8173-9444-8 / $39.95 EBOOK 

 

“I know of no othe r poe tic s of the  long  

poe m tha t e nga g es suc h a  rang e  of 

questions and works. This is a  must rea d 

for anyone  working  in the  twentie th-  a nd 

twe nty- first- c e ntury long  poe m bec a use  

of its nume rous ways of e xamining  

its subje c t. DuPle ssis’s intuitive  a nd 

re a sone d unde rsta nding  of just wha t 

it mea ns to write  a  long  poe m drawn 

from he r own e xpe rie nc e  of writing  he r 

long  poem Drafts, as we ll a s he r astute  

re a ding  of the  poe try and poe tic s of an 

impressive  a rray of poe ts, ma kes this 

book zing .” —Jeanne Heuving, author of 

The Transmutation of Love and Avant- 

Garde Poetics 

 
 
 
 

 
ALSO OF INTEREST 

Omnicompetent 

Modernists: Po- 

etry, Politics, and 

the Public Sphere 

Matthew Hofer 

ISBN 978-0-8173-6061-0 

$39.95s PAPER 

EBOOK AVAILABLE 

For de c a de s, Ra c he l Bla u DuPle ssis ha s shown re a de rs how g e nre s, 

forms, and the  lite ra l a c ts of writing  a nd re c e ption c a n be  unde r-  

stood a s site s of strug g le . In he r own words, “writing  is . . . a  pra xis . . . 

in whic h the  author disappears into a  proc ess, into a  c ommunity, into 

disc ontinuitie s, a nd into a  de sire  for disc ove ry.” It is c a use  for c e l-  

e bra tion, the n, tha t we  ha ve  anothe r work of warm, inc isive , e xplor-  

a tory writing  from DuPle ssis in A Lo ng  Essay  o n the  Lo ng  Po e m . 

Long  poe ms, DuPle ssis note s, a re  e lusive , pa rtic ularly in the  slip-  

pe ry forms tha t ha ve  e me rg ed in the  postmode rn mode . She  c ite s 

both Nathanie l Mac key and Anne  Waldman in thinking  of the  poem 

a s a  “box,” both in the  se nse  of a  ve sse l tha t c onta ins a nd a s a  ma-  

c hine  tha t proc e sse s, a n instrume nt on whic h langua g e  is pla ye d. 

This study’s c e ntra l a tte ntion is on the  long  poe m a s a  soc ioc ultura l 

Book, distinc tive ly e nvisione d by a  rang e  of authors. 

To re c kon with the se  shifting  a nd e volving  forms, DuPle ssis 

works in a  polyvalent mode, a  hybrid of critical analysis and specula-  

tive  e ssa y. She  divide s the  long  poe m and the  long  poe ts into thre e  

g e nre s: e pic s, que sts, a nd a  c omposite  she  te rms “a sse mbla g e s.” 

The  poe ts she  surve ys inc lude  T. S. Eliot, Ezra  Pound, H.D., Louis 

Zukofsky, Gwendolyn Brooks, Charles Olson, Alic e  Notley, Nathanie l 

Ma c ke y, Ron Silliman, Robe rt Dunc a n, Ka mau Bra thwa ite , a nd, fi-  

na lly, Ma lla rmé  and Dante . Inste a d of a  tra ditiona l line a g e , she  de -  

liberate ly se eks intersec ting  patterns of c onne c tion betwee n poems 

a nd proje c ts, a  ne xus ra the r tha n a  family tre e . In doing  so she  na vi-  

g a te s both some  c ha lle ng e s of long  poe ms a nd he r own a tte mpt to 

“e ssa y” the m. The  re sult is a  fasc ina ting  and g e ne rous work tha t de -  

fie s c a te g oriza tion a s a nything  othe r tha n e sse ntia l. 

Rachel Blau DuPlessis is profe ssor e me rita  of Eng lish a t Te mple  

Unive rsity. She  is a  poe t (with a  long  poe m c a lle d Drafts) and author 

of many volumes of essays and c ritic ism, among them The  Pink Gui-  

tar: Writing  as Fe minist Prac tic e , Blue  Studio s: Po e try  and Its Cul-  

tural Wo rk, and Purple  Passage s: Po und, Elio t, Zuko fsky , Olso n, 

Cre e le y , and the  Ends o f Patriarc hal Po e try . 



Spring 2023  9  

 
BIOGRAPHY / DISABILITY STUDIES / POETRY AND POETICS 

 
A biography about a poet who was 

seminal to postwar American poetry 

Sustaining Air 
The Life of Larry Eigner 
Jennifer Bartlett 

 

The  poet Larry Eigner (1927–1996) was a key figure  in New Americ an 

poe try, whic h gre w out of the  Bla c k Mounta in Sc hool a nd Sa n Fran-  

c isc o Re na issa nc e , a nd a  major influe nc e  on the  Langua ge  poe ts. 

Eig ne r a lso ha d c e re bra l pa lsy a s the  re sult of an a c c ide nt a t birth. 

It is fortuitous tha t the  poe t live d his life  in two loc a tions vibra nt 

in both poe tic s a nd disa bility a c tivism. Exc e pt for brie f pe riods a t-  

te nding  c amp a nd sc hool, he  live d with his pare nts in Swampsc ott, 

Ma ssa c huse tts, until the  a g e  of 51. La te r, he  move d to Be rke le y, 

Ca lifornia , a t the  he ig ht of the  disa bility rig hts move me nt. In the  

1950s, Eigner attended Camp Jened, whic h later be c ame  famous in 

the  film Crip Camp . 

Bartle tt’s biography c overs every significant phase of Eigner’s life : 

his childhood and young adulthood when he began typing poems with 

one  fing e r on the  manua l type write r tha t wa s a  ba r mitzvah g ift; his 

first public a tions and the  ma tura tion of his poe tic  inte re sts throug h 

correspondenc e with poets of the era; and after his move to Berkeley, 

the ever-expanding c ircle of friends, poets, caretakers, and collabora-  

tors he  e sta blishe d the re . The  re sult is a  de e ply insig htful a c c ount of 

an utterly distinc tive voic e  whose influence widens and deepens with 

e a c h ne w g e ne ra tion tha t e nc ounte rs him. 

Jennifer Bartlett is a uthor of four books of poe try. With She ila  Bla c k 

a nd Mic ha e l Northe n, she  c oe dite d Be auty  Is a Ve rb : The  Ne w Po -  

e try  of Disability . Bartle tt’s poe try, nonfic tion, and c uratoria l work has 

a ppe a re d in the  Ne w Yo rk Time s, Po e try  Magazine , Typo , and many 

othe r pla c e s. With Ge org e  Ha rt, she  e dite d Mo me nto us Inc o nc lu-  

sio ns: The  Life  and Wo rk o f Larry  Eigne r. 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

JULY 

6 x 9 / 200 PAGES / 20 B&W FIGURES 

ISBN 978-0-8173-6081-8 / $34.95s PAPER 

ISBN 978-0-8173-9458-5 / $34.95 EBOOK 

“Re ade rs of La rry Eig ne r ha ve  e ag e rly 

a wa ite d Je nnife r Ba rtle tt’s biog raphy of 

the  poet, and based on my reading , it was 

worth the  wa it. This is not a  c ritic a l biog ra -  

phy tha t atte mpts to  justify Eigne r to  c ur-  

re nt lite ra ry and c ultura l the ory, but one  

that he ws c lose ly to the  poe t’s life  story by 

dra wing  e xtensive ly on c orre sponde nc e  

a nd inte rvie ws with fe llow poe ts and fa m-  

ily me mbe rs. Althoug h Sustaining Air is 

a bout a  lite ra ry figure , it is a lso a  disability 

na rra tive  about a  poet whose  c e re bra l 

pa lsy e xe rted a  powe rful influenc e  on his 

life  a nd work. Ba rtle tt’s unde rstanding  

of disability issue s a nd he r own pe rsona l 

experienc e  of living  with disability g ive  her 

spe c ia l insig ht into Eigne r’s c apa bilitie s— 

a nd diffic ulties.” —Michael Davidson, 

author of Invalid Modernism: Disability 

and the Missing Body of the Aesthetic 
 

 
ALSO OF INTEREST 

Letters to Jargon: 

The Correspondence 

between Larry Eigner 

and Jonathan Williams 

Edited and Introduced 

by Andrew Rippeon 

ISBN 978-0-8173-5934-8 

$39.95s PAPER 

EBOOK AVAILABLE 



 

HISTORY AND ARCHAEOLOGY 

MARITIME CURRENTS 

 

 
CIVIL WAR HISTORY / MILITARY HISTORY 

 
An insightful, detailed, and invaluable 

account of daily life in the Union Navy 

I Am Fighting for the Union 
The Civil War Letters of Naval 
Officer Henry Willis Wells 
Henry Willis Wells, edited and introduced by Robert M. 

Browning Jr. 
 

 
 
 
 
 

APRIL 

6 x 9 / 344 PAGES / 10 B&W FIGURES 

4 MAPS 

ISBN 978-0-8173-2152-9 

$130.00s HARDCOVER 

ISBN 978-0-8173-6105-1 / $34.95s PAPER 

ISBN 978-0-8173-9445-5 / $34.95 EBOOK 

 

“The  We lls le tte rs a re  a  va luable  addition 

to the  na va l history of the  Civil Wa r. In 

the se  le tte rs writte n to his mothe r, sis-  

ter, young brother Be n and a  fe w others 

during  the  four ye a rs he  se rve d in the  

Union Na vy, We lls desc ribes his e xpe ri-  

e nc e  a boa rd six Union Na vy ve sse ls 

se rving  in the  North Atlantic  Bloc ka ding  

Squa dron a nd We st Gulf Bloc ka ding  

Squadron. Fe w published or manusc ript 

c olle c tions of le tte rs or journa ls of Union 

Na vy offic e rs or sa ilors offe r re a de rs, 

stude nts, a nd historia ns de sc riptions 

of life  aboa rd this ma ny Union ve sse ls 

over suc h an extended period of time.” 

— Barbara Brooks Tomblin, author of 

Bluejackets and Contrabands: African 

Americans and the Union Navy 

 

 
ALSO OF INTEREST 

Emergency Deep: 

Cold War Missions 

of a Submarine 

Commander 

Alfred Scott 
McLaren 

ISBN 978-0-8173-2092-8 

$34.95t CLOTH 

EBOOK AVAILABLE 

 

10 Spring 2023 

On Ma y 18, 1862, He nry Willis We lls wrote  a  le tte r to his mothe r te ll-  

ing  he r in c le a r te rms, “I a m fig hting  for the  Union.” Sinc e  August 

1861, whe n he  joine d the  US Na vy a s a  ma ste r’s ma te  he  neve r wa -  

ve re d in his loya lty. He  wrote  to his fa mily fre que ntly tha t he  c onsid-  

e re d milita ry se rvic e  a  ne c e ssa ry a nd pa triotic  duty, a nd the  c a re e r 

tha t e nsue d wa s a  dra ma tic  one , a stute ly a nd a rtic ula te ly doc u-  

me nte d by We lls in more  than 200 le tte rs home , le a ving  an inva lu-  

a ble  a c c ount of da ily life  in the  Union Na vy. 

Wells joined the navy shortly after the war began, initially on board 

the Cambridge , a ttached to the North Atlantic  Blockading Squadron, 

whic h patrolled the  waters of the  Chesapeake  Bay. He  witne ssed the  

Ba ttle  of Ha mpton Roa ds and the  fig ht be twe e n the  ironc la ds CSS 

Virginia and the  USS Mo nito r. Ne xt, the  Cambridge  a ssiste d in the  

bloc kade  of Wilmington, North Carolina . In one  instanc e , the  warship 

chased the schooner J. W. Pindar ashore during her attempt to run the 

blockade, and Confederate  forces c aptured Henry’s boarding party. 

Afte r a  short prison sta y in the  infa mous Libby Prison in Ric hmond, his 

Confederate  c aptors paroled Henry. He  trave lled bac k to Brookline , 

a nd soon the re a fte r the  Na vy De pa rtme nt a ssig ne d him to the  g un-  

boat Ce re s, which operated on the sounds and rivers of North Carolina, 

prote c ting  a rmy positions a shore . He nry wa s on boa rd during  the  

Confederate  attempt to c apture  Washington, North Carolina . During 

this April 1863 a tta c k, He nry wa s instrume nta l in the  town’s de fe nse , 

commanding a naval battery ashore during the latter part of the fight. 

His exc eptional servic e  gaine d him a  transfer to a  larger warship, 

the  USS Mo ntgo me ry , ag a in on the  bloc ka de  of Wilming ton. La te r 

the  se rvic e  a ssig ne d him to the  G e m o f the  Se a , pa rt of the  Ea st Gulf 

Bloc kading  Squadron. Through his hard work and professionalism, he  

finally earned his first c ommand. In September 1864, he  bec ame the  

c omma nding  offic e r of the  Rosalie , a  sloop use d a s a  te nde r to the  

loc al warships. Later he  c ommanded the  sc hooner Annie , a lso a  ten-  

der. At the end of December 1864, however, the Annie  suffered a mas- 

sive  explosion, killing  a ll hands, inc luding  Wells. He  wa s twenty- three  

years old when his life and career ended tragically. Wells’s letters doc -  

ume nt both his c onside rable  a c hie ve me nts a nd his frustra tions. His 

challenges, triumphs, and disappointments are rendered with candor. 

I Am Fighting for the  Union is a  vital and deeply personal acc ount of a  

mome ntous c ha pte r in the  history of the  Civil Wa r a nd its navie s. 

Robert M. Browning Jr. re tire d in 2015 a s c hie f historian of the  

United States Coa st Guard. He  is author or editor of six books, among 

the m Fro m Cape  Charle s to  Cape  Fe ar: The  No rth Atlantic  Blo c kad-  

ing  Squadro n during  the  Civil War, a nd Linc o ln’s Tride nt: The  We st 

G ulf Blo c kading Squadro n during the  Civil War. He  is pa st e ditor of 

the  Inte rnatio nal Jo urnal o f Naval Histo ry . 



 

HISTORY AND ARCHAEOLOGY 

MARITIME CURRENTS 

 
NAVAL HISTORY / MILITARY HISTORY 

 

Three intertwined stories highlighting 

the many challenges the US Navy faced 

during strategic and material evolution 

Hard Aground 
The Wreck of the USS Tennessee 

and the Rise of the US Navy 
Andrew C. A. Jampoler 

 

Hard Agro und bring s tog e the r thre e  inte rtwine d storie s doc u-  

me nting  the  US Na vy’s stra teg ic  a nd ma té rie l e volution following  

the  e nd of the  Civil Wa r throug h the  First World Wa r. The se  inc i-  

de nts ha d la sting  c onse que nc e s for how the  na vy would mode rn-  

ize  itse lf throug hout the  re st of the  twe ntie th c e ntury. 

The  first story foc use s on the  re c onstruc tion of the  US Na vy fol-  

lowing  the  swift and near- tota l dismantling  of the  Union Navy infra-  

struc ture  a fte r the  Civil Wa r. This re c onstruc tion be g a n with ba re ly 

enough time for the navy’s campaigns in the Spanish-American War, 

a nd for its role  in the  First World Wa r. Jampole r a rgue s tha t the  fe d-  

e ra l g ove rnment disc ove re d tha t the  fle e t re que ste d by the  na vy, 

and paid for by Congress, was the wrong fleet. Focus was on battle-  

ships a nd c ruise rs ra the r tha n de stroye rs a nd othe r small c omba t 

ve sse ls ne e de d to hunt subma rine s a nd se rve  a s c onvoy e sc orts. 

The  se c ond story re la te s the  short, tra g ic  life  of the  USS 

Te nne sse e  (la te r re na me d Me mphis), one  of the  ste e l- hulle d ships 

of the new Armored Cruiser Squadron that was a c enterpiec e  of the 

na vy’s mode rnization e ffort. The  USS Te nne sse e  wa s orde re d on 

two unusual missions in the  early months of World War I, long before  

the  Unite d Sta te s forma lly e nte re d the  wa r. The se  little  know mis-  

sions and the  sudden destruc tion of the  ship by a  storm surge  in the 

Caribbean serves as the c enterpiece of the story. Jampoler inc ludes 

biographical sketches of the  princ ipal players in the  drama that un-  

folde d following  the  ship’s demise , inc luding  two of Te nne sse e ’s 

c ommanding  offic ers: Vic e  Admiral Sims, who c ommanded the  US 

Na vy squa drons de ploye d to Europe  in support of the  Roya l Na vy; 

Re a r Admira l Willia m Cape rton, who c ommande d the  Ca ribbe an 

squa dron be fore  the  Me mphis (forme rly the  Te nne sse e ) wa s lost; 

Cha rle s Pond, squa dron c omma nde r during  the  wre c k; a nd the  

Ame ric a n a mba ssa dor to the  Ottoma n c ourt, He nry Morg e ntha u. 

Ja mpole r c onc lude s with an a c c ount of how the  USS Te nne sse e ’s 

destruc tion prompted fierc e  de liberations about the  US Navy’s op-  

erations and chains of c ommand for the  remainder of the First World 

War and the  high- leve l politic a l wrangling  inside  the  Department of 

the Navy immediately after the war, as c ivilian appointees and senior 

offic e rs wre stle d to re sha pe  the  de pa rtme nt in the ir imag e . 

Andrew C. A. Jampoler re tire d from the  US Na vy in 1986 a fte r a  

twenty-four-year career, which inc luded serving  as an offic er in the 

Stra te g ic  Plans and Polic y Division of the  US Na vy a nd se rvic e  on 

the  pe rsona l sta ffs of the  c hie f of nava l ope ra tions, the  se c re ta ry 

of de fense , and the  c ommander in c hie f of the  US Pac ific  Fle et. He  

 
 
 

 
MARCH 

6 x 9 / 328 PAGES / 32 B&W FIGURES 

3 CHARTS 

ISBN 978-0-8173-2139-0 

$115.00s HARDCOVER 

ISBN 978-0-8173-6108-2 / $34.95s PAPER 

ISBN 978-0-8173-9421-9 / $34.95 EBOOK 

“Andre w Ja mpole r ha s written a  c ompe l-  

ling  story of a  na vy in tra nsition, of the  

powe r of the  sea  a nd politic s, both ofte n 

stormy, a nd through his me tic ulous re -  

searc h and prose, again reminded us that 

history is the  story of pe ople .” —James 

P. Delgado, author of The Curse of the 

Somers: The Secret History behind the 

U.S. Navy’s Most Infamous Mutiny 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 

 
ALSO OF INTEREST 

On Wide Seas: The 

US Navy in the 

Jacksonian Era 

Claude Berube 

ISBN 978-0-8173-2107-9 

$54.95s CLOTH 

EBOOK AVAILABLE 

is a uthor of se ve n othe r nonfic tion books a bout inc ide nts in mari-    

time  history. Spring 2023  11 



12 Spring 2023  

 
HISTORY / LATIN AMERICAN STUDIES 

 
Documents how initial Mapuche- 

Spanish alliances were built and how 

they were destroyed by increasingly 

powerful slave-trading elites operating 

like organized crime families 

This Incurable Evil 
Mapuche Resistance to Spanish 
Enslavement, 1598–1687 
Eugene C. Berger 

 

 

 
MAY 

6 x 9 / 216 PAGES / 16 B&W FIGURES 

5 MAPS 

ISBN 978-0-8173-2158-1 

$115.00s HARDCOVER 

ISBN 978-0-8173-6110-5 / $39.95s PAPER 

ISBN 978-0-8173-9452-3 / $39.95 EBOOK 

 
“This Inc urab le  Evil e xa mines a  topic  of 

great importanc e , yet one  bare ly treated 

by sc hola rs: the  ensla ve ment of Indig -  

e nous Chile ans a c ross a  c onside ra ble  

stre tc h of the  c olonia l pe riod but c e n-  

te re d on the  se vente e nth c e ntury. This 

ric h a nd important book re c ove rs and 

c hronic le s the  ‘lost worlds’ of the  Mapu-  

c he  a nd the ir ne ig hbors. The  mate ria l is 

c ompelling , and the  story is c ompellingly 

told.” —Kris Lane, author of Potosí: The 

Silver City That Changed the World 

 
 
 
 
 

ATLANTICCrossings 

 
ALSO OF INTEREST 

In the Blood of Our 

Brothers: Abolition- 

ism and the End 

of the Slave Trade 

in Spain’s Atlantic 

Empire, 1800–1870 

Jesús Sanjurjo 

ISBN 978-0-8173-2105-5 

$54.95s CLOTH 

EBOOK AVAILABLE 

The  history of Spanish pre se nc e  in the  Ame ric a s is usua lly vie wed 

as a  one -sided c onquest. In This Inc urable  Evil: Mapuc he  Re sistanc e  

to  Spanish Enslave me nt, 1598–1687, Eug ene  C. Be rg e r provide s a  

ma jor c orre c tive  in the  c a se  of Chile . For e xa mple , in the  south, in-  

dig e nous popula tions we re  pe rsiste nt in the ir re sista nc e  a g a inst 

Spa nish se ttle me nt. By the  e nd of the  sixte e nth c e ntury, Spa n-  

ish a spira tions to c onque r the  e ntire  Pa c ific  Coa st we re  da shed 

a t le a st twic e  by arme d re sista nc e  from the  Ma puc he  pe ople s. By 

1600, the  Ma puc he  ha d kille d two Spa nish g ove rnors a nd oc c upie d 

more  tha n a  doze n Spanish towns. Chile ’s c olonia l future  wa s quite  

unc ertain. 

As Be rg e r doc ume nts, for muc h of the  se ve nte e nth c e ntury it 

seemed that there c ould be peac e along the Spanish-Mapuche fron-  

tie r. Throug h tra de , inte rma rriag e , a nd e ve n mutua l distrust of Dutc h 

a nd Eng lish pira te s, the  Mapuc he  and the  Spa nish be g an to c on-  

struc t a  c olonia l e nte nte . Howe ve r, this g rowing  a llianc e  wa s oblit-  

e ra te d by the  “inc ura ble  e vil,” a n e ve r- e xpa nding  e nsla veme nt of 

Mapuc hes, and one  whic h prompted a  new genera tion of Mapuc he  

resistanc e . This trade  saw Mapuc he  rivals, neutrals, and eve n friends 

plac ed in irons and forced to board ships in Valdivia  and Concepción 

or to marc h northward a long  the  Andes. The  Mapuc he  labored in the  

g old mine s of La  Se re na , in urba n workshops in Lima , in the  silve r 

mine s of Potosí, or on the  thousa nds of ha c ie nda s in be twe e n a nd 

would never return to the ir homes. With this tragic  betrayal, Chile  was 

le ft a  more  c orrupt, violent, and polarized plac e , whic h would c ause  

de e p wounds for c e nturie s. 

Eugene C. Berger is a ssoc ia te  profe ssor of history a t Ge org ia  

Gwinne tt Colle g e . He  is c oa uthor of Wo rld Histo ry : Culture s, State s 

and So c ie tie s to  1500. 



Spring 2023  13  

 
SOUTHEASTERN ARCHAEOLOGY / HISTORY 

 
How religious institutions used 

landscapes and architecture to express 

their religious and social ideologies 

The Archaeology of 
Protestant Landscapes 
Revealing the Formation of Community 
Identity in the US South 
Kimberly Pyszka 

 

The  Arc hae o lo gy  o f Pro te stant Landsc ape s foc use s on thre e  re li-  

g ious institutions in the  US South in the  e ig hte e nth a nd nine te e nth 

c e nturie s: St. Pa ul’s Pa rish Churc h in c oa sta l South Ca rolina , St. 

Luke ’s Episc opa l Churc h in c e ntra l Ala ba ma , a nd Ca ne  Hill Col-  

le g e  in Northwe st Arka nsa s. Dra wing  from arc ha e olog ic a l surve ys 

a nd e xc ava tions, artifa c t a na lysis, a rc hiva l re se a rc h, g e ophysic a l 

te sting , a nd a rc hite c tura l informa tion on re lig ious struc ture s, Kim-  

be rly Pyszka  offe rs c a se  studie s of the se  institutions, whic h we re  

loc a te d in de ve loping  c ommunitie s tha t va rie d soc ia lly, politic a lly, 

a nd e c onomic a lly. 

Pyszka  use s the se  c a se  studie s to de monstra te  tha t se le c t re li-  

g ious institutions use d a nd modifie d na tura l landsc a pe  fea ture s to 

c reate  c ultural landsc ape s to express the ir ideology, identity, goals, 

and soc ia l, re lig ious, and politic a l power. She  notes that whe re  those  

struc ture s we re  c onstruc te d, how the y sa t on the  la ndsc ape , the ir 

architectural style, and their overall visual appearance were well-con-  

sidered dec isions made by religious leaders to benefit the ir organiza-  

tions, c ommunitie s, and, some time s, the mse lve s. 

Pyszka  a lso use s the se  c a se  studie s to  hig hlight the  soc ia l role s 

that re lig ious organizations pla yed in the  deve lopment of c ommuni-  

tie s. She  points to  la ndsc a pe  de c isions— spe c ific a lly to how the  ar-  

c hite c tura l de sig n of re lig ious struc ture s wa s use d, inte ntiona lly or 

not, to unite  pe ople , often those  of differing  re lig ious bac kgrounds—  

a s c ontributing  to the  c re a tion of a  c ommon ide ntity a mong  pe ople  

living  in ne w a nd still- g rowing  se ttle me nts, a iding  in c ommunity de -  

ve lopment. This book c ontributes to the  growing  body of work within 

historic a l a rc ha e olog y on c hurc he s, c hurc hya rds, a nd c eme te rie s 

and to the increasing awareness among archaeologists of how these  

site s c ontribute  to que stions of ide ntity, c onsume rism, trade , a nd 

c olonia lism. 

Kimberly Pyszka is assoc iate  professor of anthropology at Auburn 

Unive rsity a t Montg ome ry. 

 
 
 

JUNE 

6 x 9 / 152 PAGES / 21 B&W FIGURES 

3 MAPS / 1 TABLE 

ISBN 978-0-8173-2162-8 

$49.95s CLOTH 

ISBN 978-0-8173-9456-1 / $49.95 EBOOK 

 
“This book c ontributes to  a  g row-  

ing  awareness in arc haeology of the  

importanc e  of and approac hes to using 

ma te ria l c ulture  to te a se  out notions 

of re lig ious be lie f, soc ia l and politi-  

c a l ideology, and identity through the  

inte rpre ta tion of re lig ious la ndsc a pe s. 

Pyszka  offe rs via ble  inte rpre ta tions for 

va rianc e s a c ross thre e  spe c ific  re lig ious 

la ndsc a pe s in e ig hte e nth-  throug h 

twe ntie th-c e ntury Ame ric a . By a pplying  

ide as de ve lope d in othe r landsc ape  

a nd c hurc h a rc ha e olog y studie s to  this 

Ame ric a n c onte xt, Pyszka  has move d 

the  study of re lig ious landsc apes a  ste p 

fa rthe r.” —C. Riley Augé, author of 

Field Manual for the Archaeology of 

Ritual, Religion, and Magic 

 

 
ALSO OF INTEREST 

Uprooted: Race, Pub- 

lic Housing, and the 

Archaeology of Four 

Lost New Orleans 

Neighborhoods 

D. Ryan Gray 

ISBN 978-0-8173-2047-8 

$54.95s CLOTH 

EBOOK AVAILABLE 



14 Spring 2023  

 

 
ARCHAEOLOGY 

 

Introduces an analytic model for how 

archaeologists can work toward social justice 

Bending Archaeology toward 
Social Justice 
Transformational Action for Positive Peace 
Barbara J. Little 

 

 
 
 
 
 

JULY 

6 x 9 / 176 PAGES / 6 B&W FIGURES / 1 TABLE 

ISBN 978-0-8173-2163-5 

$120.00s HARDCOVER 

ISBN 978-0-8173-6093-1 / $29.95s PAPER 

ISBN 978-0-8173-9457-8 / $29.95 EBOOK 

 

“Arc haeologists c ontinue  to grapple  with 

soc ia l justic e , wha t it mea ns, and how 

to inte g ra te  it in within our toolkit. Little  

provides a  powe rful summa ry c ha rting  

a  ne w pa th for a n a rc ha e ology tha t is 

simultane ously de c olonia l, a ntirac ist, 

and c ritic a l of power. Any arc haeologist 

inte re ste d in working  towa rds a  be tte r 

tomorrow ne e ds to rea d this book.” — 

Edward González-Tennant, author of 

The Rosewood Massacre: An Archae- 

ology and History of Intersectional 

Violence 

 
 
 

 

 

ALSO OF INTEREST 

Detroit Remains: Ar- 

chaeology and Com- 

munity Histories of 

Six Legendary Places 

Krysta Ryzewski 

ISBN 978-0-8173-2104-8 

$79.95s HARDCOVER 

ISBN 978-0-8173-6028-3 

$39.95s PAPER 

EBOOK AVAILABLE 

In this time  of Bla c k Live s Ma tte r, the  de ma nds of NAGPRA, a nd 

c lima te  c rise s, the  fie ld of Ame ric a n arc ha e olog y ne e ds a  ra dic al 

transformation. It has been large ly a  white , male , privileged domain 

tha t re plic a te s a n e ntre nc he d pa tria rc ha l, c olonia l, a nd c a pita list 

syste m. In Be nding  Arc hae o lo gy  to ward So c ial Justic e , Ba rba ra  J. 

Little  explore s the  c onc epts and ac tions required for suc h a  c hange , 

looking  to pe a c e  studie s, anthropolog y, soc iolog y, soc ia l justic e  

a c tivism, a nd the  a c hie ve ments of c ommunity- ba se d a rc ha e olog y 

for he lpful a pproa c he s in ke e ping  with the  UN Susta ina ble  De ve l-  

opme nt Goa ls. She  introduc e s a n ana lytic  mode l tha t use s the  

stre ng ths of a rc ha e olog y to de sta bilize  viole nc e  a nd build pe a c e . 

As Little  e xpla ins, the  Dia c hronic  Tra nsforma tiona l Ac tion mode l 

and the peace/ violence triad of interconnected personal, cultural, and 

struc tural domains of power c an he lp disrupt the  injustic e  of a ll forms 

of viole nc e . Diac hronic  c onne c ts the  pa st to  the  pre se nt to unde r-  

stand how power worked in the past and works now. Transformational 

influenc es power now by disrupting  the  stability of the  violenc e  triad. 

Ac tio n re fe rs to  c olla bora tive  work to dia g nose  powe r re la tions a nd 

tra nsform toward soc ia l justic e . 

Using  this frame work, Little  c onfronts the  c ountry’s founding  

and myth of liberty and justic e  for a ll, as well as the  Americ an Dream. 

She  a lso examines whiteness, antirac ism, privilege , and intergenera-  

tiona l trauma , a nd offe rs white  a rc ha e olog ists c onc e pts to  g ra pple  

with the ir own ra c ia lize d ide ntitie s a nd to c onside r how to re linquish 

white  supremac y. Archaeological case studies examine cultural vio-  

lence and violent direc t ac tions against women, Indigenous peoples, 

African Americans, and Japanese Americans, while  archaeologies of 

pove rty, pre c a rity, a nd la bor a re  use d to show how a rc ha e olog ists 

ha ve  he lpe d e xpose  the  roots of the se  injustic e s. Be c a use  c lima te  

justic e  is inte g ra l to  soc ia l justic e , Little  showc a se s insig hts tha t a r-  

c ha e olog y c a n bring  to be a r on the  c lima te  c risis a nd how le ssons 

from the  pa st c an inform direc t a c tions toda y. Fina lly, Little  invite s 

arc haeologists to embrac e  inquiry and imagination so that they c an 

both ima g ine  a nd a c hie ve  the  positive  pe a c e  of soc ia l justic e . 

Barbara J. Little is a djunc t profe ssor in the  De pa rtme nt of An-  

thropolog y a t the  Unive rsity of Ma ryla nd, Colle g e  Park. She  is a u-  

thor of Histo ric al Arc hae o lo g y : Why  the  Past Matte rs a nd c oa uthor 

of Archae ology, He ritage , and Civic  Engage me nt: Working toward the  

Public  Good and Asse ssing Site  Signific anc e : A Guide  for Arc hae olo -  

g ists and Histo rians. 



Spring 2023  15  

 
ARCHAEOLOGY / FOOD 

 
A synthesis of culinary practices 

of prehistoric Greece based on 

plant food ingredients 

Plant Foods of Greece 
A Culinary Journey to the Neolithic and Bronze Ages 
Soultana Maria Valamoti 

 

In Plant Fo o ds o f G re e c e , Gree k a rc ha e olog ist Soulta na  Ma ria  Va-  

la moti ta ke s re a de rs on a  c ulina ry journe y, re c onstruc ting  the  pla nt 

foods a nd c ulinary pra c tic e s of Ne olithic  a nd Bronze  Ag e  Gre e c e . 

For more  than thirty ye a rs, she  ha s be e n a na lyzing  a  la rg e  body of 

a rc ha e obota nic a l da ta  tha t wa s re trie ve d from ne a rly twenty site s 

in mainland Greec e  and the  Greek islands, with an additional analy-  

sis of othe r site s a s re fe re nc e d by publishe d c olle a g ue s. Plant foods 

we re  the  ma in ing re die nts of da ily me a ls in pre historic  Gree c e  a nd 

most like ly of spe c ia l dishe s pre pa re d for fe a sts and ritua ls. 

Valamoti’s approac h a llows an exploration of c ulinary variability 

throug h time . The  thousands of c ha rre d se e ds ide ntifie d from oc c u-  

pa tion de bris c orre spond to minusc ule  time  c a psule s. She  is a ble  to 

doc ume nt c ha ng e s from the  c ooking  of the  first fa rme rs to the  so-  

phistic a te d c uisine s of the  e lite s who inha bite d pa la c e s in the  first 

c itie s of Europe  in the  south of Gre e c e  during  the  La te  Bronze  Ag e . 

Along  the  wa y, she  e xpla ins the  c omple x proc e sse s for the  a ddition 

of ne w ing re die nts (suc h a s mille t a nd olive s), c ondime nts, swe e t 

tastes, and c omplex re c ipes. Valamoti a lso addresses regional vari-  

ability and diversity as well as detailing experimentation and research 

using  oc c a siona l input from anc ie nt writte n sourc e s. 

Compre he nsive  a nd synthe tic  c ove ra g e  e nc ompa sse s bre a d/  

c e re a ls, pulse s, oils, fruit a nd nuts, fe rme nte d bre ws, he a ling  foods, 

c ooking , a nd ide ntity. In a ddition, Va la moti offe rs insig ht into e n-  

gaging  in public  arc haeology and provides rec ipes that inc orporate  

a nc ie nt pla nt ing re die nts and c onne c t pre history to the  pre se nt in 

a  c ritic a l wa y. A de finitive  sourc e  for a  ra ng e  of food sc ie ntists a nd 

sc hola rs, it will a lso a ppe a l to  foodie s. 

Soultana Maria Valamoti is profe ssor of a rc ha e olog y a t Aristotle  

Unive rsity of The ssa loniki a nd le a de r of Pla ntCult, a  prog ram funded 

by the  European Researc h Counc il on the  role  of plant foods in shap-  

ing  the  pre historic  c uisine s of Europe . 

 
 
 
 
 

JUNE 

6 x 9 / 504 PAGES / 123 COLOR FIGURES 

32 B&W FIGURES / 3 MAPS / 14 TABLES 

ISBN 978-0-8173-2159-8 / $69.95s CLOTH 

ISBN 978-0-8173-9453-0 / $69.95 EBOOK 

 

“Plant Fo ods o f Gre e c e  provides a  re -  

gional biography that compiles archaeo- 

bota nic a l and e thnobota nic a l data  for 

re c onstruc tion of veg e ta rian c ompo-  

ne nts of die ts in prehistoric  Gre e c e . 

It is an important c ontribution, sinc e  

suc h reg iona l ove rvie ws in the  fie ld of 

archaeobotany are widely lacking. It has 

the  potentia l to  be c ome  the  definitive  

book on pre historic  c ulina ry pla nt use  

in Gre e c e .” —Wiebke Kirleis, author of 

Atlas of Neolithic Plant Remains from 

Northern Central Europe 

 
 
 
 

 
ARCHAEOLOGY 

of food 
 

ALSO OF INTEREST 

An Archaeologist’s 

Guide to Organic 

Residues in Pottery 

Eleanora A. Reber 

ISBN 978-0-8173-2122-2 

$64.95s HARDCOVER 

EBOOK AVAILABLE 



16 Spring 2023  

 

 
CULTURAL ANTHROPOLOGY / LATIN AMERICAN STUDIES 

 
An ethnography that explores Brazil’s 

domestic tourism through sensescapes 

and the economy of aesthetics framework 

Oktoberfest in Brazil 
Domestic Tourism, Sensescapes, and 
German Brazilian Identity 
Audrey Ricke 

 

 
 
 

 
JUNE 

6 x 9 / 232 PAGES / 8 B&W FIGURES / 1 TABLE 

ISBN 978-0-8173-2164-2 

$110.00s HARDCOVER 

ISBN 978-0-8173-6090-0 / $34.95s PAPER 

ISBN 978-0-8173-9459-2 / $34.95 EBOOK 

 
“Joining  the  sma ll but g rowing  sc hola r-  

ship on Bra zilia n ide ntity that addre sse s 

the  e xpe rie nc es of Bra zilia ns who a re  

not one  of the  ‘thre e  ra c e s’ tha t ha ve  

historic a lly de fine d the  na tion, Ric ke  a lso 

shifts the  foc us to the  historic a lly, e c o-  

nomic a lly, a nd c ultura lly important but 

academically neglected Southern region. 

Through a  foc us on dome stic  ra the r than 

inte rna tiona l tourism, Ric ke  e mpha -  

size s sensory, e mbodie d a e sthe tic s to 

c onside r how e thno-ra c ia l a nd na tiona l 

ide ntitie s a re  c onstruc ted for Ge rma n 

Brazilia ns, and for the  non-Ge rman Bra -  

zilians who live  in a nd visit the  Southe rn 

state  of Sa nta  Ca ta rina .” —Misha Klein, 

author of Kosher Feijoada and Other 

Paradoxes of Jewish Life in São Paulo 

 
 
 
 
 

ALSO OF INTEREST 

From Temporary Mi- 

grants to Permanent 

Attractions: Tourism, 

Cultural Heritage, 

and Afro-Antillean 

Identities in Panama 

Carla Guerrón Montero 

ISBN 978-0-8173-2061-4 

$54.95s CLOTH 

EBOOK AVAILABLE 

Okto be rfe st in Brazil: Do me stic  To urism, Se nse sc ape s, and G e r-  

man Brazilian Ide ntity  is one  of the  first e thnog ra phie s to a na lyze  

the  tourism industry ba se d on Ge rma n c ultura l he rita g e  in south-  

e rn Bra zil. Southe rn Bra zil’s booming  dome stic  tourism industry 

dra ws more  tha n 500,000 people  to  e ve nts suc h a s the  Oktobe r-  

fe st in Blume na u. Ric ke  inve stig a te s dome stic  tourism a s se nse s-  

c a pe s, foc using  on the  multiple  a nd la ye re d me a ning s a ssoc ia te d 

with tourism’s se nsory e xpe rie nc e s a nd inte ra c tions. The  a uthor 

a lso introduc e s the  “e c onomy of a e sthe tic s” a s a  ne w frame work 

to c a pture  how the  se nse sc a pe s a ssoc ia te d with dome stic  tourism 

a re  inte rtwine d in the  ne g otiation of e thnic , na tiona l, a nd tra nsna-  

tiona l ide ntitie s. The se  se nse sc a pe s a lso inte rse c t with disc ourse s 

on c la ss a nd ra c e , whic h are  e xa mine d a s we ll. 

Okto be rfe st in Brazil le a ds re a de rs on a  tour through Ge rman 

Bra zilian home  g a rde ns, folk da nc e  pe rformanc e s, a nd the  la rg e st 

Oktobe rfe st in Brazil. The se  se nsory- ric h spa c e s of inte ra c tion pro-  

vide ac cess to different perspectives and types of identity negotiation 

a t multiple  le ve ls from the  loc a l to  the  tra nsna tiona l. Ric ke  illustra te s 

how the  emotions a nd se nsory e xpe rie nc e s of the se  se nse sc a pe s 

a ssoc ia te d with Ge rma n c ultura l he ritag e  func tion a s a  me a ns for 

Ge rman Bra zilia ns to ne g otia te  se nse s of be long ing  a s Bra zilia ns a s 

we ll a s the ir e thnic  and tra nsna tiona l ide ntitie s. 

This book a lso provides historic al and c ontemporary insights into 

the  politic s of c itize nship a ssoc ia te d with c ultura l he rita g e . As poli-  

tic s be c ome  more  pola rize d, the  ne e d to a na lyze  diffe re nt wa ys of 

c ommunic ating  through sensory experienc es inc rease s. The  unique  

c ontribution of the  e c onomy of a e sthe tic s fra me work is its a bility to 

capture the influential power of sensory experience in the negotiation 

of ide ntity a nd se nse s of be long ing  and c itize nship more  broa dly. It 

provide s ne w insig hts into how a nd why some  se nsory e xpe rie nc e s 

within domestic  tourism foster be longing  and identity while  other ex-  

pe rie nc e s re inforc e  soc ia l distinc tions a nd na tiona l divisions. 

Audrey Ricke is senior lec turer in anthropology at Indiana University– 

Purdue  Unive rsity Indiana polis. 



Spring 2023  17  

 
CULTURAL ANTHROPOLOGY / ECOLOGY / LINGUISTICS 

 
Explores how, over centuries, 

Amazonian people and their cultures 

have interacted with rainforests 

Sowing the Forest 
A Historical Ecology of People and Their Landscapes 
William Balée 

 

Willia m Ba lé e  is a  world- renowne d e xpe rt on the  c ultura l and his-  

toric a l e c olog y of the  Amazon ba sin. His ne w c olle c tion, So wing  the  

Fo re st, is a  c ompa nion volume  to the  a wa rd-winning  Cultural Fo r-  

e sts o f the  Amazo n, published in 2013. So wing  the  Fo re st e ng a g e s 

in de pth with how, ove r c e nturie s, Ama zonia n pe ople  a nd the ir c ul-  

ture s ha ve  inte ra c te d with ra infore sts, ma king  the  la ndsc a pe s of 

pa lm fore sts a nd othe r kinds of fore sts, a nd how the se  a nd re la te d 

fore sts ha ve  fe d ba c k into the  voc a bula ry a nd be havior of c urre nt 

indig e nous oc c upa nts of the  re mote st pa rts of the  va st hinterla nds. 

The  book is divide d into two pa rts. Pa rt 1, “Substra te  of Inte ntion-  

ality,” c omprises chapters on historical ecology, indigenous palm for-  

ests, plant names in Amazonia , the  orig ins of the  Amazonian plantain, 

and the  unknown “Dark Earth people” of thousands of years ago and 

the ir la ndsc a ping . Tog e the r the se  c ha pte rs illustra te  the  phenome-  

non of feedback between culture and environment. 

In pa rt 2, “Sc ope  of Tra nsforma tion,” Ba lé e  la ys out his the ory of 

landscape transformation, which he divides into two rubrics—primary 

la ndsc a pe  transforma tion a nd se c onda ry la ndsc a pe  tra nsforma -  

tion— a nd for whic h he  provide s e xa mple s and various spec ific  e f-  

fec ts. One chapter compares environmental and soc ial interrelation-  

ships in an Ora ng  Asli group in Ma la ysia  a nd the  Ka ’a por pe ople  of 

e a ste rn Ama zonia n Bra zil, and a nothe r c ha pte r c ove rs loss of la n-  

guage  and c ulture  in the  Bolivian Amazon. A final c hapter addresse s 

the  c ontroversia l topic  of monumentality in the  rainforest. Balée  c on-  

c lude s by e mpha sizing  the  c ommon thre a d in Amazonia n historic a l 

ec ology: the  long- term phenomenon of enc ouraging  diversity for its 

own sa ke , not just for e c onomic  re a sons. 

William Balée is profe ssor of a nthropolog y a t Tulane  Unive rsity a nd 

a uthor of the  te xtbook Inside  Culture s: An Intro duc tio n to  Cultural 

Anthro po lo gy , 3rd e dition, a s we ll a s Cultural Fo re sts o f the  Amazo n: 

A Histo ric al Ec o lo gy  o f Pe o ple  and The ir Landsc ape s a nd Fo o tprints 

o f the  Fo re st: Ka’apo r Ethno bo tany—the  Histo ric al Ec o lo gy  o f Plant 

Utilizatio n by  an Amazo nian Pe o ple . 

 
 
 
 

 
MAY 

6 x 9 / 248 PAGES / 19 B&W FIGURES 

2 MAPS / 24 TABLES 

ISBN 978-0-8173-2157-4 / $69.95s CLOTH 

ISBN 978-0-8173-9451-6 / $69.95 EBOOK 

 
“So wing  the  Fo re st is impre ssive  in its 

inte rdisc iplina rity, bring ing  tog e the r 

e xte nsive  orig ina l work involving  e th-  

nog raphy, bota ny, a nd ling uistic s, a s 

well as engaging  with other disc iplines. 

It makes inte re sting  and importa nt 

c ontributions on multiple  le ve ls. Fe w 

othe r monog raphs of this na ture  are  

a s wide -ra ng ing .” —Patience Epps, 

coeditor of Upper Rio Negro: Cultural 

and Linguistic Interaction in North- 

western Amazonia 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

ALSO OF INTEREST 

Cultural Forests 

of the Amazon: A 

Historical Ecol- 

ogy of People and 

Their Landscapes 

William Balée 

ISBN 978-0-8173-5832-7 

$34.95s PAPER 

EBOOK AVAILABLE 



18 Spring 2023  

 

 
JUDAIC STUDIES / RELIGION 

 

A close study of three of Soloveitchik’s 

most influential disciples in Jewish 

thought and philosophy 

Soloveitchik’s Children 
Irving Greenberg, David Hartman, Jonathan Sacks, 
and the Future of Jewish Theology in America 
Daniel Ross Goodman 

 

 
 
 

 
JULY 

6 x 9 / 336 PAGES/ 10 B&W FIGURES 

ISBN 978-0-8173-2166-6 

$120.00s HARDCOVER 

ISBN 978-0-8173-6092-4 / $29.95s PAPER 

ISBN 978-0-8173-9462-2 / $29.95 EBOOK 

 
“In his important study of the  g re at 

twe ntie th-c e ntury Orthodox Je wish 

the olog ian Joseph Solove itc hik and his 

e nduring  lega c y, Da nie l Ross Good-  

ma n g ives us profound a nd fa sc ina ting  

insig hts. His book is a  highly orig ina l 

a na lysis of c onte mpora ry trends in 

Je wish thought.” —Susannah Heschel, 

Eli M. Black Distinguished Professor, 

Dartmouth College 

 
 
 
 
 
 

 
Jews and Judaism: 
History and Culture 

 
ALSO OF INTEREST 

The Sephardim in 

the Holocaust: A 

Forgotten People 

Isaac Jack Lévy 
with Rosemary Lévy 

Zumwalt 

ISBN 978-0-8173-2071-3 

$79.95s CLOTH 

ISN 978-0-8173-5984-3 

$29.95s PAPER 

EBOOK AVAILABLE 

Orthodox Juda ism is one  of the  fa ste st- g rowing  re lig ious c ommu-  

nitie s in c onte mpora ry Ame ric a n life . Anyone  who wishe s to un-  

de rsta nd more  a bout Juda ism in Ame ric a  will ne e d to c onside r the  

te ne ts a nd pra c tic e s of Orthodox Juda ism: who its adhe rents a re , 

wha t the y be lie ve  in, wha t motiva te s the m, a nd to whom the y turn 

for mora l, inte lle c tua l, a nd spiritua l guidanc e . 

Among those  spiritua l le a de rs none  looms la rg e r than Rabbi 

Jose ph B. Solove itc hik, he ir to  the  le g e nda ry Ta lmudic  dyna sty of 

Brisk a nd a  te a c he r and ordaine r of thousands of ra bbis during  his 

time  a s a  Ta lmud te a c he r a t Ye shiva  Unive rsity from the  Se c ond 

World Wa r until the  1980s. Solove itc hik wa s not only a  Ta lmudic  a u-  

thority but a  sc holar of We ste rn philosophy. While  ma ny books a nd 

a rtic le s ha ve  be e n writte n a bout Solove itc hik’s le g a c y a nd his influ-  

e nc e  on Ame ric a n Orthodoxy, fe w ha ve  looke d c a re fully a t his dis-  

c iple s in Tora h a nd Ta lmud study, a nd e ve n fe we r a t his disc iple s in 

Je wish thought a nd philosophy. 

So lo ve itc hik’s Childre n: Irving  G re e nbe rg , David Hartman, 

Jo nathan Sac ks, and the  Future  o f Je wish The o lo gy  in Ame ric a is 

the  first book to study c lose ly thre e  of Solove itc hik’s ma jor disc iple s 

in Je wish thoug ht and philosophy: Ra bbis Irving  (“Yitz”) Gree nbe rg , 

David Hartman, and Jonathan Sac ks. Danie l Ross Goodman narrates 

how eac h of these  three  ma jor modern Jewish thinkers learned from 

a nd ada pte d Solove itc hik’s te a c hing s in the ir own wa ys, e ve n while  

advanc ing  his philosophic al and theologic al lega c y. 

The story of re ligious life  and Judaism in c ontemporary America is 

inc omple te  without a n unde rsta nding  of how thre e  of the  most c on-  

se que ntia l Je wish thinke rs of this g e ne ra tion a dapte d the  te a c hing s 

of one  of the  most c onsequentia l Jewish thinkers of the  previous gen-  

eration. Solove itc hik’s Childre n te lls this gripping  inte llec tual and re li-  

gious story in a learned and engaging manner, shining a light on where 

Je wish re lig ious thought in the  Unite d Sta te s c urre ntly sta nds— a nd 

whe re  it ma y be  he a ding  in future  g e ne ra tions. 

Daniel Ross Goodman is a  re se a rc h sc hola r in the  The olog y De -  

pa rtme nt a t the  Unive rsity of Sa lzburg . He  is a uthor of So me whe re  

Ove r the  Rainbo w: Wo nde r and Re lig io n in Ame ric an Cine ma a nd A 

Single  Life . 



Spring 2023  19  

 
RHETORIC / COMMUNICATIONS / SPORTS 

 
A powerful cultural critique of 

soccer’s public rhetoric 

Soccer’s Neoliberal Pitch 
The Sport’s Power, Profit, and Discursive Politics 
John M. Sloop 

 

Ame ric a n sports a gnostic s mig ht ra ise  a n e ye brow a t the  ide a  tha t 

soc c e r re pre se nts a  sta g ing  ground for c ultura l, soc ia l, and politic a l 

possibility. It is just anothe r game , a fte r a ll, in a  soc ie ty whe re  ma ss-  

a udie nc e  spe c ta tor sports larg e ly a void a ny politic a l sta nc e  othe r 

tha n a  g e ne ric , c orpora te - frie ndly pa triotism. But John M. Sloop 

pic ks up on the  work of Laurent Dubois and othe rs to se e  in Ame ri-  

c a n soc c e r— a  sport tha t ha s a c hie ve d imme nse  pa rtic ipa tion a nd 

popula rity de spite  its strug g le  to e sta blish ma jor le a g ue  sta tus— a 

g a me  tha t pe rmits surprising ly dive rse  mode s of thinking  about na -  

tiona l ide ntity be c ause  of its ma rg ina lity. 

As a  rhe toric ia n who dra ws on both c ritic a l the ory a nd c ulture , 

Sloop se eks to read soc c er as the  game intersec ts with gender, rac e , 

se xua lity, a nd c la ss. The  re sult of this e ng a g e me nt is a  se nse  of both 

e normous possibility a nd re a l c onstra int. If Ame ric an soc c e r offe rs 

more  possibility be c ause  of its marginality, looking  at how those  pos-  

sibilities are  c onstrained c an provide  valuable  insights into neoliberal 

log ic s of powe r, profit, politic s, a nd se lfhood. 

In Soc c e r’s Ne olibe ral Pitc h, Sloop analyzes a  host of soc c er-ad-  

jac ent phenomena: the  equal pay dispute  between the  US women’s 

national team and the  US Soc c er Federation, the  signific anc e  of hoo-  

ligan literature , the  introduc tion of English soc c er to Americ a n TV au-  

diences, the strange invisibility of the  Mexican socc er league  despite  

its c onsiste nt hig h TV ra ting s, a nd the  re a ding  of US na tiona l te a ms 

as “underdogs” despite  the  nation’s quasi- imperial dominanc e of the 

Western hemisphere . An invaluable  addition to a  growing  bookshelf 

on soc c e r title s, So c c e r’s Ne o libe ral Pitc h se rve s a s a  mode l for c rit-  

ic a l c ultura l work with sports, with a ppe a l to  not only sports stud-  

ie s, but c ultura l studie s, c ommunic a tion, a nd e ve n g e nder studie s 

c lassrooms. 

John M. Sloop is profe ssor of c ommunic a tion studie s a t Va nde r-  

bilt Unive rsity a nd a uthor of Disc iplining  G e nde r: Rhe to ric s o f Se x 

Ide ntity  in Co nte mpo rary  U.S. Culture  and The  Cultural Priso n: Dis-  

c o urse , Priso ne rs, and Punishme nt. 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

MAY 

6 x 9 / 200 PAGES 

ISBN 978-0-8173-2160-4 

$115.00s HARDCOVER 

ISBN 978-0-8173-6102-0 / $29.95s PAPER 

ISBN 978-0-8173-9454-7 / $29.95 EBOOK 

 
“So c c e r’s Ne olib e ral Pitc h will inte re st 

sc hola rs in a  numbe r of fie lds, inc luding  

c ommunic a tion, sport studie s, Ame ric a n 

studie s, a nd c ultura l studie s. It offe rs 

a n inte resting  and e ngag ing  a c c ount 

of how meanings of soc c er’s past and 

present are  subtly shaped by ec onomic  

a nd c ultura l forc e s.” —Thomas Oates, 

author of Football and Manliness: An 

Unauthorized Feminist Account of the 

NFL 

 
 
 
 

 

 

ALSO OF INTEREST 

Baseball and Rheto- 

rics of Purity: The 

National Pastime and 

American Identity Dur- 

ing the War on Terror 

Michael L. Butterworth 

ISBN 978-0-8173-1710-2 

$44.95s CLOTH 

EBOOK AVAILABLE 



20 Spring 2023  

 

 
RENAISSANCE STUDIES / LITERARY CRITICISM 

 
Examines the discourses around the role 

of bloodlines and kinship in the social 

hierarchies of early modern Europe 

Thicker Than Water 
Blood, Affinity, and Hegemony 
in Early Modern Drama 
Lauren Weindling 

 

 
 
 
 

APRIL 

6 x 9 / 288 PAGES / 1 B&W FIGURE 

ISBN 978-0-8173-2148-2 

$110.00s HARDCOVER 

ISBN 978-0-8173-6101-3 / $34.95s PAPER 

ISBN 978-0-8173-9436-3 / $34.95 EBOOK 

 
“While  tightly foc used on the  e njoyably 

g ruesome  imag e ry of blood as it a p-  

pe a rs in Rena issanc e  te xts, We indling ’s 

study enc ompasses signific antly la rg e r 

c ultural, politic a l, and philosophica l dis-  

c ussions, offe ring  va luable  insight into 

both the  pe riod and its lite ra ture . We in-  

dling ’s fa sc ina ting  inte rna tiona l sc ope  

pre sents ma jor Eng lish dra ma tists in a  

wide r Europea n c onte xt, offe ring  fre sh 

pe rspe c tives, and making  sig nific a nt 

c ontribution to the  medic a l humanitie s 

fie ld. A wonde rfully ric h, g e ne rous, a nd 

stimulating  study, ga ining  rea l interpre -  

tive  re wa rds from its g ory foc us.” —Eric 

Langley, author of Shakespeare’s 

Contagious Sympathies 

 
 

 

ALSO OF INTEREST 

Writing Habits: 

Historicism, Philo- 

sophy, and English 

Benedictine Con- 

vents, 1600–1800 

Jaime Goodrich 

ISBN 978-0-8173-2103-1 

$59.95s CLOTH 

EBOOK AVAILABLE 

“Blood is thic ke r tha n wa te r,” g oe s the  old prove rb. But do c ommon 

bloodline s in fa c t de ma nd spe c ia l dutie s or pre sc ribe  a ffe c tions?  

Thic ke r Than Wate r e xa mine s the  roots of this be lie f by studying 

the  omnipre se nt disc ourse  of bloodline s a nd kindre d re lations in 

the  lite ra ture  of e a rly mode rn Europe . 

Ea rly mode rn disc ourse s c onc e rning  kinship promote d the  ide a  

that similar bloodlines dic ta te d greater love  or a ffinity, stabilizing  the  

boundaries of familie s and soc ia l c lasses, as well as the  c ate gories of 

e thnic ity and rac e . Literary representa tions of romantic  re lationships 

were  instrumental in suc h c onc eptions, and Lauren Weindling  exam-  

ines how drama from England, Franc e , and Ita ly tests these  assump-  

tions a bout blood a nd love , e xposing  the ir unde rlying  politic a l func -  

tion. Among  the  ke y te xts tha t We indling  studie s a re  Sha ke spe a re ’s 

Ro me o  and Julie t, Othe llo , a nd The  Me rc hant o f Ve nic e , Pie rre  

Corne ille ’s Le  Cid , G ia mba ttista  de lla  Porta ’s La So re lla a nd its 

Eng lish a na log , Thoma s Middle ton’s No  Wit/ He lp Like  a Wo man’s, 

John Ford’s ’Tis Pity  She ’s a Whore , and Mac hiave lli’s La Mandragola. 

Ea c h of the se  pla ys offe rs a n e xtre me  limit c a se  for e a rly mode rn 

notions of be long ing  a nd e xc lusion, throug h plots of love , c ourtship, 

and marriage , inc luding  blood feuds and inc est. Moreover, they fea -  

ture  the  voic es of marginalized groups, unprivileged by the se  metric s 

and ideologies, and thus offer signific ant c ounterpoints to this bloody 

worldview. 

While  most c ritic a l studie s of blood onsta g e  pe rta in to ma tte rs 

of guilt or violenc e , Thic ke r Than Wate r examines the  work that blood 

doe s unse e n in a rbitra ting  soc ia l a nd e motiona l c onne c tions be -  

twe e n pe rsons, a nd thus unde rwriting  our de e pe st forms of soc ia l 

organization. 

Lauren Weindling is a  fe llow at the  Centre  for Renaissanc e  and Ref-  

orma tion Studie s a t the  Unive rsity of Toronto. He r pe e r- re vie we d 

sc hola rship ha s a ppe a re d in Studie s in English Lite rature , Philo lo gi-  

c al Quarte rly , Cahie rs du dix-se ptiè me  siè c le , a nd Early  Mo de rn Lit-  

e rary  Studie s. 



Spring 2023  21  

 
RENAISSANCE STUDIES / LITERARY CRITICISM 

 
How the conscience in early modern England 

emerged as a fulcrum for public action 

Bold Conscience 
Luther to Shakespeare to Milton 
Joshua R. Held 

 

Bo ld Co nsc ie nc e  c hronic le s the  shifting  c onc e ption of c onsc ie nc e  

in e a rly mode rn Eng land, a s it e volve d from a  fa c ulty of re stra int—  

what Shakespeare  labe ls “c oward c onsc ienc e”—to one  of bold and 

forthright se lf- a sse rtion. The  c onc e pt of c onsc ie nc e  pla ye d an im-  

porta nt role  in post- Re forma tion Eng land, from c le ric a l le ade rs to  

la yme n, not le a st be c a use  of its c e ntra l pla c e  in de te rmining  loya l-  

tie s during  the  Eng lish Civil Wa r a nd the  re g ic ide  of King  Charles 

I. Ye t the  most c omple x a nd la sting  pe rspe c tive s on c onsc ie nc e  

e me rg e d from de libe ra te ly lite ra ry voic e s— Willia m Sha ke spe a re , 

John Donne , and John Milton. 

Joshua  He ld a rg ue s tha t lite ra ry te xts by the se  a uthors tra nsform 

the idea of c onsc ienc e as a  private , shameful state  to one of boldness 

fit for navigating  both royal power and c ommon dissent in the  public  

realm. Held trac ks the  inc reasing  politic a l power of c onsc ienc e  from 

Sha ke spe a re ’s Hamle t a nd He nry  VIII to Donne ’s c ourt se rmons a nd 

Milton’s Are o pagitic a , showing  fina lly tha t in Paradise  Lo st, Milton 

roots boldness in the  inner paradise  of a  pure , c ommon c onsc ienc e . 

Applying a fine-grain analysis to literary England from about 1601 

to 1667, this study a lso looks ba c k to the  1520s, to  Luthe r’s the o-  

log ic a l founda tions of the  c onc e pt, a nd forwa rd to 1689, to  Loc ke ’s 

tra nsforma tion of the  ide a  a long side  the  te rm “c onsc iousne ss.” 

Ultima te ly, He ld’s study shows how c onsc ie nc e  e me rg e s a t onc e  a s 

a  bulwark ag a inst a bsolute  sove re ig nty a nd a s a  stronghold of pe r-  

sona l c e rta inty. 

Joshua R. Held is a ssoc ia te  profe ssor, c ha ir of Eng lish, a nd dire c tor 

of the  honors prog ra m a t Trinity Inte rna tiona l Unive rsity. His sc hola r-  

ship ha s a ppe a re d in Studie s in Philo lo gy , Mo de rn Philo lo gy , Milto n 

Studie s, a nd Shake spe are  Surve y . 

 
 
 
 
 
 

JUNE 

6 x 9 / 248 PAGES 

ISBN 978-0-8173-2155-0 

$95.00s HARDCOVER 

ISBN 978-0-8173-6111-2 / $34.95s PAPER 

ISBN 978-0-8173-9448-6 / $34.95 EBOOK 

 
“This lea rne d, ag ile  book tra c ks pivota l 

c hang es in vie ws of c onsc ienc e  from 

Luthe r through Loc ke . Offe ring  nua nc ed 

re a ding s of works by Shake spea re , 

Donne , a nd Milton, He ld de monstra te s 

the  e me rg enc e  of the  idea  of the  bold 

c onsc ie nc e  a s a  site  of politic a l re sis-  

ta nc e  a nd as the  loc us of a  da wning  

tole ra tion.” —Michael Schoenfeldt, 

editor of John Donne in Context 

 
 
 

 
 

ALSO OF INTEREST 

A Weak Woman in 

a Strong Battle: 

Women and Public 

Execution in Early 

Modern England 

Jennifer Lillian Lodine- 

Chaffey 

ISBN 978-0-8173-2132-1 

$59.95s CLOTH 

EBOOK AVAILABLE 



22 Spring 2023  

 

 
LITERARY CRITICISM 

 
How the “glance” rather than the “gaze” 

in nineteenth-century literature and art 

anticipates the turn to modernism 

Glancing Visions 
Surface and Depth in Nineteenth-Century 
American Literature 
Zachary Tavlin 

 

 
 
 
 

JUNE 

6 x 9 / 256 PAGES / 11 B&W FIGURES 

ISBN 978-0-8173-2156-7 / $115.00s HARDCOVER 

ISBN 978-0-8173-6089-4 / $29.95s PAPER 

ISBN 978-0-8173-9450-9 / $29.95 EBOOK 

“In Glanc ing Visio ns, Ta vlin make s a  c om-  

pe lling  a nd re le vant a rgument that is sig -  

nific a nt for the  fie lds of visua l studie s and 

Ame ric a n studie s and for a uthor studie s 

of ea c h of the  a uthors the  manusc ript 

tre a ts (Ha wthorne , Ha rpe r, Dic kinson, 

a nd Ja mes). Ta vlin urg e s sc hola rs to  

a ttend to and e ven prioritize  studie s of 

the  ‘g lanc e ’ within the ories of visua lity, 

and this is a  perc eptive  and nec essary in-  

te rve ntion. The  a uthor offe rs impre ssive  

a nd sophistic a ted reading s of theorie s 

of the glance and gaze as well as a range 

of ninete e nth- c e ntury authors a nd te xts. 

It was a  joy to  find me ditations on the  

g lanc e  in te xts whe re  I had not see n 

the m, tha nks to the  c lose  and a tte ntive  

e xplic ations Ta vlin provides.” —Shelly 

Jarenski, author of Immersive Words: 

Mass Media, Visuality, and American 

Literature, 1839–1893 

 
 

 
ALSO OF INTEREST 

Miles of Stare: 

Transcendentalism 

and the Problem 

of Literary Vision 

in Nineteenth- 

Century America 

Michelle Kohler 

ISBN 978-0-8173-1835-2 

$54.95s CLOTH 

EBOOK AVAILABLE 

The  swe e ping  va nta g e s tha t typify Ame ric a n la ndsc a pe  pa inting  

from the  nine te e nth c e ntury by Thoma s Cole  a nd othe r me mbe rs 

of the  Hudson Rive r Sc hool a re  ofte n inte rpre te d for the ir g e opo-  

litic a l c onnota tions, a s visua l a tte mpts to  ta me  the  wild, a lle via ting  

fe a rs of a  sa va g e  frontie r throug h vie ws tha t subdue  the  la ndsc a pe  

to the  e ye . But ma ny lite ra ry fig ure s of the  e ra  displa y a  purpose ful 

disda in for the  “posse ssive  g a ze ,” sig na ling  a  pre fe re nc e  for subtle  

g la nc e s, ofte n informe d by e a rly photog ra phy, Impre ssionism, new 

te c hnique s in portra iture , a nd, soon a fte r, the  da wn of c inema . The  

visua l subje c tivitie s a nd c onting e nc ie s introduc e d by the se  me dia  

ma de  room for a  visua l c ounte rna rra tive , one  informe d by a  mode  

of se e ing  tha t move s fa st a nd lig htly a c ross the  surfa c e  of thing s. 

Ta vlin probe s Na thanie l Hawthorne ’s the ory of the  ima g ination 

a t a  turning  point in the  history of photog ra phy, whe n mome nta ry 

g lanc es take  on new narrative  potentia ls. The  poetry of Franc es Ellen 

Wa tkins Ha rpe r tog g le s be twe e n g a ze s a nd g lanc e s, unse ttling  two 

c ompe ting  forms of ra c ia lize d se e ing  a s the y pe rta in to nine te e nth-  

c e ntury Bla c k life  a nd ra c ia l hie ra rc hie s— the  se ntime nta l g a ze  a nd 

the  sla ve  tra de r’s g la nc e — hig hlig hting  the  life -a nd- de a th sta ke s of 

looking  and looking  away. Emily Dic kinson’s syntac tic a l oddities and 

he r life long  proc e ss of stitc hing  a nd unstitc hing  the  poe ms tha t c on-  

stitute  he r c orpus a ll de rive  from a  c ommitme nt to immane nc e  a s-  

soc ia te d with a nima l pe rc e ption. Ta vlin inve stig a te s, a s we ll, He nry 

Ja me s’s ve xe d re la tionship to pa inte rly Impre ssionism and Willia m 

Carlos Williams’s imagist poe tic s as a  re sponse  to early c ine ma’s use  

of the  c ut a s the  ba sis for a  ne w visua l g ra mma r. 

Ea c h of the se  lite ra ry a rtists— via  the ir own distinc tive  se nsi-  

bilitie s a nd the  a rtistic  or te c hnolog ic a l c ounte rpa rts tha t informe d 

the m— re fuse  the  a uthorita tive , a ll- posse ssive  g a ze  in fa vor of the  

g lanc e , a  mode  of see ing , thinking , and be ing  that made  way for the  

twe ntie th c e ntury’s twist on mode rnity. G lanc ing  Visio ns will be  of 

inte re st to  sc hola rs a nd te a c he rs of Ame ric a n lite ra ture  and lite r-  

a ry history, visua l c ulture , visua l the ory, a e sthe tic  philosophy, a nd 

phenomenolog y. 

Zachary Tavlin is a djunc t a ssista nt profe ssor in the  De partme nt of 

Libe ra l Arts a t the  Sc hool of the  Art Institute  of Chic a g o. His pe e r-  

re vie we d sc hola rship ha s appe a re d in Critic al Inquiry , Diac ritic s, 

ESQ , J19, English, Co ntine ntal Philo so phy  Re vie w, and Wallac e  Ste -  

ve ns Jo urnal, among  othe r pla c e s. 



Spring 2023  23  

 
LITERARY CRITICISM 

 
The values of literary naturalism at play in 

one of America’s most visionary novelists 

Unguessed Kinships 
Naturalism and the Geography of 
Hope in Cormac McCarthy 
Steven Frye 

 

It took six nove ls a nd ne a rly thirty ye a rs for Corma c  Mc Ca rthy to find 

c omme rc ia l suc c e ss with the  Na tiona l Book Award–winning  All the  

Pre tty  Ho rse s, followe d by ma jor prize s, more  be st se lle rs, a nd Hol-  

lywood a da pta tions of his work. Those  suc c e sse s, thoug h, ha ve  ob-  

sc ure d Mc Ca rthy’s c ommitme nt to a n olde r form of lite ra ry e xpre s-  

sion: na tura lism. 

It is ha rdly a  se c re t tha t Mc Ca rthy’s work te nds to da rke r theme s: 

violence, brutality, the cruel indifference of nature, themes which would 

not be  out of pla c e  in the  writing  of Ja c k London or Ste phe n Cra ne . 

But lite ra ry na tura lism is more  tha n the  ove rsimplifie d Da rwinism tha t 

ma ny think of. Na ture  ma y be  re d in tooth a nd c la w, and huma ns a re  

pa rt of na ture , but the  humanity de pic te d in na tura list lite ra ture  is c a -  

pa ble  of love , se lfle ssne ss, a nd spiritua lity, a s we ll. 

In Ungue sse d Kinships, Ste ve n Frye  illumina te s a ll the se  dime n-  

sions of Mc Ca rthy’s work. In his nove ls a nd pla ys, Mc Ca rthy e ng a g e s 

both e xplic itly a nd oblique ly with the  proje c t of ma nife st de stiny, in 

the  we ste rn dra ma Blo o d Me ridian, the  Te nne sse e  Va lle y Authority-  

era  Tennessee  nove ls, and the  atomic  frontier of Alamogordo in Citie s 

of the  Plain. Mc Carthy’s concerns are deeply re ligious and philosophi-  

cal, drawing on ancient Greek philosophy, Gnostic ism, and Nietzsche , 

among other sourc es. Frye  argues for Mc Carthy not mere ly a s a  natu-  

ra list writer but as a  naturalist in the  most expansive  sense . Ungue sse d 

Kinships inc ludes biographic al and historic al c ontext in eac h c hapter, 

wide ning  the  a ppe a l of the  te xt to  not just na tura lists or Mc Ca rthy 

sc hola rs but anyone  studying  the  lite ra ture  of the  South or the  We st. 

Steven Frye is c ha ir a nd profe ssor of Eng lish a t Ca lifornia  Sta te  Uni-  

ve rsity, Ba ke rsfie ld. He  is a uthor of Unde rstanding  Co rmac  Mc Carthy 

a nd Unde rstanding Larry  Mc Murtry . He  is a lso e ditor of Co rmac  Mc - 

Carthy  in Co nte xt, The  Cambridge  Co mpanio n to  the  Lite rature  o f the  

Ame ric an We st, a nd The  Cambridge  Co mpanio n to  Co rmac  Mc Car-  

thy . He  a lso se rve s a s pre side nt of the  Corma c  Mc Ca rthy Soc ie ty. 

 
 
 
 
 
 

APRIL 

6 x 9 / 192 PAGES 

ISBN 978-0-8173-2153-6 

$110.00s HARDCOVER 

ISBN 978-0-8173-6109-9 / $29.95s PAPER 

ISBN 978-0-8173-9446-2 / $29.95 EBOOK 

 
“Thoughtful, inc isive , and beautifully 

writte n, Frye ’s Ung ue sse d Kinships is 

a  brillia nt and dynamic  work, not only 

a dding  sig nific a ntly to the  sc hola rship 

on lite ra ry natura lism, but a lso making  

a  ma jor sta te ment on the  life , c a re e r, 

a nd work of Corma c  Mc Ca rthy. Frye ’s 

work is bold a nd innova tive , a nd it will 

sha pe  our thinking  on Mc Ca rthy for 

g e ne ra tions to  c ome .” —Eric Carl Link, 

author of The Vast and Terrible Drama: 

American Literary Naturalism in the 

Late Nineteenth Century 

 

 
ALSO OF INTEREST 

Echoes of Emerson: 

Rethinking Realism 

in Twain, James, 

Wharton, and Cather 

Diana Hope Polley 

ISBN 978-0-8173-5971-3 

$24.95s PAPER 

EBOOK AVAILABLE 



 

 

 
CIVIL WAR / POLITICS 

 

A comprehensive assembly of public 

reports documenting the foundation 

of the Confederate government 

Congress of States 
Proceedings of the Provisional Congress of 
the Confederate States of America 
R. David Carlson 

 

 
 
 

 
JULY 

6.125 x 9.25 / 368 PAGES /18 B&W FIGURES 

ISBN 978-0-8173-2165-9 

$115.00s HARDCOVER 

ISBN 978-0-8173-6091-7 / $34.95s PAPER 

ISBN 978-0-8173-9461-5 / $34.95 EBOOK 

 
“Co ng re ss o f State s is a n impre ssive  

unde rta king , re c ove ring  a  c ruc ia l and 

c omple x yea r in the  history of the  Unite d 

State s. Unfolding  in time , the  doc u-  

me nts show a  would-be  na tion taking  

shape  before  our eyes, one  symbolic  and 

substantive  step a t a  time .” —Edward 

L. Ayers, author of The Thin Light of 

Freedom: The Civil War and Emancipa- 

tion in the Heart of America 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
ALSO OF INTEREST 

War State All Over: 

Alabama Politics 

and the Confed- 

erate Cause 

Ben H. Severance 

ISBN 978-0-8173-2059-1 

$49.95s CLOTH 

EBOOK AVAILABLE 

In 1923, the  Southe rn Historic a l Soc ie ty (SHS) publishe d “Pro-  

c e e ding s of the  Confe de ra te  Cong re ss” in its journa l, So uthe rn 

Histo ric al So c ie ty  Pape rs. It wa s the  first of nine  issue s c o nta ining  

c ong re ssiona l minute s from the  public  se ssions of the  Confe de r-  

a te  Cong re ss tha t me t in Ric hmond, Virg inia , from Fe bruary 1862 

to Ma rc h 1865. Unlike  the  summa ry nota tions of the  offic ia l Con-  

fe de ra te  c ong re ssiona l journa ls, the  “Proc e e ding s” we re  dra wn 

primarily from the  a rc hive s of two Ric hmond, Virg inia , ne wspa pe rs, 

the  Examine r and the  Dispatc h, whic h se rve d the  Confe de ra c y’s 

c a pita l c ity. The se  journa lists’ re ports pre se rve d ne a rly ve rba tim 

tra nsc ripts of spe e c he s, de bate s, a nd bills c onside re d by the  Con-  

fe de ra te  le g isla ture , inc luding  de ta ils se ldom a va ila ble  from othe r 

sourc e s, a nd ha ve  prove n to be  inva lua ble  sourc e s for Confe de r-  

a te  politic a l history. “Proc e e ding s of the  Confe de ra te  Cong re ss” is 

not without proble ms, howe ve r, c hie f a mong  the m its la c k of c om-  

ple te ne ss. Due  to la c k of re sourc e s, SHS pre side nt Doug las South-  

a ll Fre e ma n wa s forc e d to foc us e xc lusive ly on the  se ssions of the  

Re g ula r Confe de ra te  Cong re ss be g inning  in 1862. None  of the  

proc e e ding s of the  Montg ome ry a nd Ric hmond Provisiona l Con-  

g re sse s of 1861 and 1862 we re  inc lude d in the  se rie s. 

With Co ngre ss o f State s, Da vid Ca rlson fills this void by c ompil-  

ing  and e diting  the  minute s of the se  e a rly le g isla tive  se ssions from 

da ily pre ss re ports publishe d in ne wspape rs in Ric hmond, Virg inia ; 

Montg ome ry, Ala ba ma ; Cha rle ston, South Ca rolina ; Ne w Orle a ns, 

Louisia na ; a nd Sa vanna h and Aug usta , Ge org ia , in the  proc e ss a s-  

sembling  a  c omplete  set of transc riptions doc umenting  the  c reation 

of the  Confe de ra te  g ove rnment. Inte nde d a s a  primary sourc e  a nd 

re fe re nc e  for libra rie s, historians, a nd politic a l sc ie ntists of the  nine -  

teenth c entury, Congre ss of State s provide s an introduc tion explain-  

ing  the  Provisiona l Confe de ra te  Cong re ss a nd the  ba c kg round and 

purpose  of the  book re la tive  to the  SHS a nd its “Proc e e ding s of the  

Confe de ra te  Cong re ss,” a  c hronolog y outlining  the  ma jor e ve nts 

surrounding  the  se c e ssion c risis tha t informe d a nd influe nc e d the  

Provisiona l Cong re ss, a nnota te d minute s for e a c h of Provisional 

Confe de ra te  Cong re ss’s five  se ssions, a nd appe ndic e s fe a turing  

the  le a de rship a nd c ommitte e s of the  Provisiona l Cong re ss. Prima ry 

sourc e  doc ume nts a re  re fe re nc e d but not inc lude d in the  proc e e d-  

ing s, a nd e xa mple s of the  propose d e mble m a nd flag s de ba te d as 

symbols of the  Confe de ra c y a re  a lso inc lude d. 

R. David Carlson is le c ture r of history a t Troy Unive rsity. He  is c o-  

a uthor of Plain Fo lk in a Ric h Man’s War: Class and Disse nt in Con- 

  fe de rate  Ge orgia. He  has a lso authored several peer-reviewed arti-  

24  Spring 2023 c les on Confederate  Georgia and Civil War conscription policy. 



Spring 2023  25  

 
JOURNAL 

 
Illustrates how theatre’s engagement 

with politics changes over time 

Theatre Symposium, Vol. 30 
Theatre and Politics 
Edited by Chase Bringardner 

 

For the  thirtie th volume  of The atre  Sympo sium , the  e ditors re turn 

to a  topic  first propose d ove r twe nty ye a rs a g o in volume  9 (the a tre  

a nd politic s in the  twe ntie th c e ntury), re imag e d for a  broa de r, more  

c ompre he nsive  time  fra me . In this volume  on the a te r a nd politic s, 

sc hola rs e xplore  wha t c onstitute s the  politic a l, how the  politic a l is 

pe rforme d, and how the a tre  e ng a g e s with politic s ove r time , dra w-  

ing  on the  following  fra ming  que stions: Wha t is the  historic a l a nd 

ong oing  role  of the a tre  in fra ming  our ide a s a nd c onversa tions 

a bout politic s?  How do politic s a nd the a tre  e ng ag e  one  a nothe r in 

an inc reasingly mediated landsc ape?  From theatric al analysis of the  

politic a l a re na  to politic a l ana lysis of the  the a tric a l sta g e , disc us-  

sions of the a tre  a nd politic s c a n c ha lleng e  e thic a l, the ore tic a l, a nd 

a rtistic  c onside ra tions of our world. 

The  c urre nt mome nt pre se nts a  c ompe lling  opportunity to re -  

visit, revise , and reengage. Certainly, in the twenty-one volumes sinc e  

volume 9, the  politic a l landsc ape  both nationally and internationally 

ha s shifte d drama tic a lly. The  pa st two ye a rs spe c ific a lly have  se e n 

a n inc re a se  in the  a lre a dy preva le nt pre se nc e  of the  politic a l in our 

daily disc ourse . The  COVID-19 g lobal pandemic  and ongoing  rac ia l 

rec konings have  further unmoored many systems and struc tures, re -  

quiring  a c tion a nd c ha ng e . Ra the r tha n a  mome nt of pa use  or pa s-  

sivity, pandemic  times have  se en an inc rease  in politic a l ac tivity and 

political disc ourse on the local, national, and global leve ls. Within the  

theatre and performanc e c ommunities, these calls to ac tion have re-  

sulte d in move me nts like  #we se e youWAT a nd othe r c a lls to  bre a k 

down old systems and c reate  new ones, to privileg e  ac c ess for those  

of the global majority, and to explic itly demand advocac y and activ-  

ism. Org aniza tions like  the  Southe a ste rn The a tre  Confe re nc e  (SETC) 

itse lf c ra fte d ne w e thos sta te me nts and eng a g e d in the  ne c e ssa ry 

work of boldly foregrounding  equity, diversity, inc lusion, and ac c es-  

sibility a t the  c e nte r of a ll its e fforts. 

The  e ditors a nd c ontributors to this volume  re spond to the  

imme dia c y of this mome nt and the  c la rion c a ll for c ha nge . From 

Sha ke spe a re  to ne w produc tions like  Alabama Lo ve  Sto rie s, pre -  

se nte d a t Auburn Unive rsity, c ontributors g ra pple  with a  ra ng e  of 

examples, c ontemporary and historic al, and argue  with rene wed ur-  

g e nc y for the  importanc e  of inte ntiona lly inte rrog a ting  the  inte rpla y 

of pe rforma nc e  a nd politic s. The  e ssa ys in this volume de monstra te  

tha t the a tre  a nd pe rforma nc e  c a nnot rise  to this mome nt or e ve n 

be g in to a ddre ss it without doing  tha t substa ntia l work to c le a n its 

own house  a nd c re a te  a c c e ssible  ne w spa c e s. 

Chase Bringardner is de pa rtme nt c ha ir and profe ssor in the  De-  

pa rtme nt of The a tre  a nd Danc e  a t Auburn Unive rsity. 

 
 
 
 
 
 

MAY 

6 x 9 / 128 PAGES / 8 B&W FIGURES 

ISBN 978-0-8173-7017-6 / $34.95s PAPER 

ISBN 978-0-8173-9449-3 / $34.95 EBOOK 

 
CONTRIBUTORS 

Chase  Bringa rdne r /  Te ssa  Ca rr /  Lily 

Climenhaga  /  Abena  Foreman-Tric e  

Emma  Give ns /  TK Ma nwill /  Boomie  

Pe de rson /  Roya l Shiré e  /  Te re sa  

Simone  /  Tony Ta mba sc o /  Jona thon 

W. Taylor /  Justic e  von Maur /  Patric ia  

Ybarra 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
ALSO OF INTEREST 

Theatre Symposium, 

Vol. 29: 

Theatre and Race 

Edited by Andrew 

Gibb 

ISBN 978-0-8173-7016-9 

$34.95s PAPER 

EBOOK AVAILABLE 



26  Spring 2023  

 

 
NEW IN PAPER 

 

Examines the natural environment’s 

place in American literature and culture 

ECOSUBLIME 
Environmental Awe and Terror from 
New World to Oddworld 
Lee Rozelle 

 

 
 
 
 

 
APRIL 

6 x 9 / 144 PAGES 

ISBN 978-0-8173-6078-8 / $39.95s PAPER 

ISBN 978-0-8173-9058-7 / $39.95 EBOOK 

 
“In this brie f but intrig uing  e c o- c ritic a l 

a na lysis, Roze lle  . . . foc uses on a  va rie ty 

of works, rang ing  from 19th- c e ntury 

write rs (Edga r Allan Poe , Isabe lle  Bird) to 

postmode rn and mille nnia l work inc lud-  

ing  the  te le vision se ries Twin Pe aks 

a nd the  Unabombe r Ma nife sto. Roze lle  

be g ins by de fining  the  ‘e c osublime ,’ 

whic h he  sa ys de rives from a  Ka ntian, 

ra the r tha n a  Burkea n, unde rsta nding  of 

the  a we  and te rror inspire d by c onta c t 

with na ture . The  e c osublime  is a  ba lanc e  

be twe e n a pprehe nsion of unc e rta inty 

a nd c omprehe nsion of pote ntia l e nvi-  

ronme nta l unity. Tra c ing  the  e xperie nc e  

of the  e c osublime  throug h inc reasing ly 

te c hnolog ic a l, deple tionist, and g loba lly 

a wa re  time  pe riods, the  a uthor illus-  

tra tes the  ways in whic h e xpe rienc e s in 

a  rapidly changing world lead characters 

e ithe r to  a  spiritua l or politic a l a wa ken-  

ing  c onc e rning  the  frag ility of the  world, 

or to  te rror a nd frag me ntation. Rec om-  

me nded.” —CHOICE 

Le e  Roze lle  probe s the  me ta phor of e nvironme nta l c a ta strophe  in 

Ame ric a n lite ra ture  of the  la st 150 ye a rs. In e a c h instanc e , Roze lle  

finds e vide nc e  tha t the  e c osublime — na ture  e xpe rie nc e d a s a n in-  

sta nc e  of wonde r a nd fe a r—profoundly re fle c ts spiritua l a nd politi-  

c a l responses to the  natural world, Americ a ’s inc rea singly a nti-ec o-  

log ic a l tra je c tory, a nd the  a sc e nda nc e  of a  postna tura l la ndsc a pe . 

In the  19th c entury, Roze lle  argues, Isabe lla  Bird and Edgar Allan 

Poe  re pre se nte d the  we ste rn wilde rne ss a s c ultura lly c onstruc te d 

a nd ide a lize d la ndsc a pe s. Ga rde ns, fore sts, a nd frontie rs a re  c on-  

c e ptua l frame works tha t e ithe r misre pre se nt or uphold e c olog ic a l 

spa c e . Mode rnists like  Na tha na e l We st a nd Willia m Ca rlos Willia ms, 

on the  other hand, portray urban spac e as either wastelands or myth-  

ic a l urban gardens. A c hapter on Charles W. Che snutt and Rebec c a  

Harding Davis analyzes a new breed of literary eco-advocate, educat-  

ing and shocking mainstream readers through depic tions of ec ologi-  

cal disaster. A later chapter probes the writings of Edward Abbey and 

the  Una bombe r Manife sto to de lve  into the  sublime  dimensions of 

e nvironmenta l a c tivism, monke y- wre nc hing , a nd e c o- te rrorism. 

Lee Rozelle is profe ssor of Eng lish a t the  Unive rsity of Montevallo. 

 

ALSO OF INTEREST 

Zombiescapes and 

Phantom Zones: 

Ecocriticism and 

the Liminal from 

Invisible Man to 

The Walking Dead 

Lee Rozelle 

ISBN 978-0-8173-6053-5 

$29.95s PAPER 

EBOOK AVAILABLE 



Spring 2023  27  

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
ALSO OF INTEREST 

 

 
NEW IN PAPER 

 

Lincoln’s Trident 
The West Gulf Blockading Squadron during the Civil War 
Robert M. Browning Jr. 

A definitive account of the US Navy’s West Gulf Blockading 
Squadron’s isolation of the Confederacy 

 

Forme r Coa st Gua rd c hie f historia n Robe rt M. Browning  Jr. c ontinue s 

his ma g iste ria l se rie s a bout the  Union’s na va l bloc ka de  of the  Con-  

federac y during  the  Americ an Civil War. Established by the  Navy De-  

pa rtme nt in 1862, the  We st Gulf Bloc ka ding  Squa dron ope ra te d from 

St. Andre ws Ba y (Pana ma City), Florida , to  the  Rio Grande  Rive r. As 

with the  navy’s bloc ka ding  squa drons ope ra ting  in the  Atla ntic , the  

mission of the  We st Gulf Bloc ka ding  Squadron wa s to c ripple  the  

South’s e c onomy by ha lting  imports and disrupting  c otton e xports, 

the  South’s ma in sourc e  of inc ome . The  squa dron a lso limite d tra ns-  

porta tion within the  South and pa rtic ipa te d in c ombine d ope ra tions 

with Union land forc e s. The  history of the  squa dron c omprise s myr-  

ia d pa rts and pla ye rs, de ploye d in a  varie ty of missions a c ross the  

thousa nd-mile - wide  We ste rn The a te r. 

Robert M. Browning Jr. is a uthor of six books a nd more  tha n four 

dozen artic les re la ting  to the  Coast Guard, the  Civil War, and US naval 

a nd ma ritime  history. 

 
 

 

Full Fathom Five 
A Daughter’s Search 
Mary Lee Coe Fowler 

One woman’s quest for knowledge of her father lost at sea 
 

Ma ry Le e  Coe  Fowle r wa s a  posthumous c hild, born a fter he r fa -  

the r, a  submarine  skippe r in the  Pa c ific , wa s lost a t se a  in 1943. Her 

mothe r quic kly re ma rrie d into a  diffic ult a nd trouble d re la tionship, 

and Mary Lee ’s biologic al father was never mentioned. It was not un-  

til he r mothe r die d and Ma ry Le e  wa s a  middle - a g e d adult tha t she  

se t out to  le a rn not only who he r fa the r wa s but wha t ha ppe ne d to 

him a nd his c re w a nd why— a nd a lso to  c onfront why she  ha d shie d 

a wa y from a sking  the se  que stions until it wa s ne a rly too la te . Fowle r 

se a rc he d through old ships’ log s, le tte rs, a nd nava l c ommuniqué s; 

visite d submarine  muse ums, the  Nava l Ac a de my, a nd othe r pe rti-  

ne nt site s; inte rvie we d old friends a nd c re w me mbe rs who kne w he r 

da d a nd mom or se rve d c onc urre ntly; and slowly re c onstruc te d the  

world in whic h the y live d. 

Mary Lee Coe Fowler is a  write r living  in Ma ine . She  is a uthor of 

Growing with Community  Garde ning . 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

MARCH 

6 x 9 / 712 PAGES / 27 B&W FIGURES 

9 MAPS 

ISBN 978-0-8173-6076-4 / $49.95s PAPER 

ISBN 978-0-8173-8778-5 / $49.95 EBOOK 

 
 

 
 

 

 

MARCH 

6 x 9 / 286 PAGES / 25 B&W FIGURES 

4 MAPS 

ISBN 978-0-8173-6083-2 / $34.95s PAPER 

ISBN 978-0-8173-8039-7 / $34.95 EBOOK 



28  Spring 2023  

 

 
NEW IN PAPER 

 

Mieres Reborn 
The Reinvention of a Catalan Community 
A. F. Robertson 

Reveals how patient observation and an analysis of one small 
community have much to tell us about human progress 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

FEBRUARY 

6.125 x 9.25 / 256 PAGES / 17 B&W FIGURES 

3 MAPS / 2 TABLES 

ISBN 978-0-8173-6086-3 / $29.95s PAPER 

ISBN 978-0-8173-8597-2 / $29.95 EBOOK 

 

 
 

 
 

 

FEBRUARY 

6 x 9 / 232 PAGES / 1 B&W FIGURE 

ISBN 978-0-8173-6077-1 / $29.95s PAPER 

ISBN 978-0-8173-8824-9 / $29.95 EBOOK 

Not long  a g o Mie re s, a  villa ge  in the  e a ste rn foothills of the  Pyre -  

ne e s, se e me d de stine d to die . As in c ountle ss thousands of rura l 

c ommunitie s around the  world, young  pe ople  in Mie re s ove r the  

ye a rs ha ve  move d to the  towns a nd c itie s, le a ving  be hind a ba n-  

done d fie lds a nd me adows, de re lic t house s, a nd the ir a g ing  a nd 

disc onsola te  pa re nts a nd grandpare nts. 

Close  obse rva tion of this soc ia l mic roc osm for two de c a de s re -  

ve a ls the  c a pa c ity of ordina ry pe ople  in a  loc a lity to  re invent the m- 

se lve s, re c onstruc t re la tionships with the  wide r world, and c onfront 

ne w thre a ts to  the ir c olle c tive  surviva l. Sinc e  the  1980s, Mie re s has 

been enlivened by a  reverse  flow of migrants from the  c ities and new 

settlers who have  brought an infusion of youth to the  c ommunity; de -  

vised new livelihoods; revitalized the village school; energized the na-  

tive  “Mierencs”; and provided the  impetus for a  redisc overy of histori-  

c a l roots a nd politic a l identity. 

A. F. Robertson is profe ssor e meritus in anthropology at the  Univer-  

sity of Ca lifornia  a t Santa  Barba ra . He  now live s in Edinburg h. 

 

 

Among the Garifuna 
Family Tales and Ethnography from the Caribbean Coast 
Marilyn McKillop Wells 

An intimate ethnographic narrative of one indigenous family in 
the twentieth-century Caribbean 

 
Amo ng the  G arifuna is the  first e thnog ra phic  narra tive  of a  Ga rifuna 

fa mily. The  Ga rifuna  a re  de sc e nda nts of the  “Bla c k Ca rib,” whom 

the  British de posite d on Roa ta n Isla nd in 1797 and who se ttle d 

a long  the  Ca ribbe a n c oa st from Be lize  City to Nic a ra g ua . 

In 1980, me dic a l a nthropolog ist Ma rilyn Mc Killop We lls found 

herse lf embarking  on an “improbable  journey” when she  was invited 

to the  area  to do fie ldwork with the  added c hallenge  of revealing  the  

“real” Garifuna . Upon her arrival on the  island, Wells was warmly em- 

bra c e d by a  loc a l fa mily, the  Die g os, a nd se t to  work re c ording  life  

e ve nts a nd indig e nous pe rspe c tive s on polyg yny, Afro- indig e nous 

ide ntity, a nc e stor- worshiping  re lig ion, and more . The  re sult is a  lov-  

ing ly intima te , e a rthy, huma n dra ma. 

Marilyn McKillop Wells (1930–2022) is profe ssor e me rita  of an-  

thropolog y a t Middle  Te nne sse e  Sta te  Unive rsity. 



Spring 2023  29  

 
NEW IN PAPER 

 

John McKinley and the Antebellum 
Supreme Court 
Circuit Riding in the Old Southwest 
Steven P. Brown 

Provides a penetrating analysis of US Supreme Court justice 
John McKinley 

Ste ve n P. Brown re sc ue s fro m obsc urity John Mc Kinle y, one  of the  

thre e  Ala bama  justic e s, a long  with John Arc hiba ld Ca mpbe ll a nd 

Hug o Bla c k, who ha ve  se rve d on the  US Supre me  Court. While  this is 

a  thorough biography of Mc Kinley’s life , it a lso details early Alabama 

state  politics and provides one  of the most exhaustive ac counts avail-  

a ble  of the  inte rna l working s of the  a nte be llum Supre me  Court a nd 

the very real challenges that accompanied the now-abandoned prac-  

tic e  of c irc uit riding . In providing  the  first in- de pth a sse ssme nt of the  

life  a nd c a re e r of Justic e  John Mc Kinle y, Brown ha s g iven us a  c om- 

pe lling  portrait of a  man ac tive  in the  leading  financ ia l, legal, and po-  

litic a l c irc le s of his da y. 

Steven P. Brown is profe ssor of politic a l sc ie nc e  a nd Morris Sa v-  

a g e  Endowe d Cha ir a t Auburn Unive rsity. He  is author of Trumping 

Re lig io n: The  Ne w Christian Right, the  Fre e  Spe e c h Clause , and the  

Co urts a nd Alabama Justic e : The  Case s and Fac e s That Change d a 

Natio n, whic h re c e ive d the  Anne  B. and Ja me s B. Mc Millan Prize  for 

be st book in Southe rn history. 

 
Fighting Monsters in the Abyss 
The Second Administration of Colombian President Álvaro 
Uribe Vélez, 2006–2010 
Harvey F. Kline 

Studies the complex constraints and trade-offs the second adminis- 
tration of Colombian President Álvaro Uribe Vélez 

 
Fighting  Mo nste rs in the  Ab y ss offe rs a  de e ply insig htful a na lysis 

of the  e fforts by the  se c ond a dministra tion of Colombia n Pre side nt 

Álvaro Uribe  Vé le z (2006–2010) to  re solve  a  de c a de s- long  Ma rxist 

insurg enc y in one  of La tin Ame ric a ’s most importa nt na tions. Con-  

tinuing  work from his prior books a bout e a rlie r Colombia n pre si-  

de nts a nd ye t writte n a s a  sta nd- a lone  study, Colombia  e xpe rt Ha r-  

ve y F. Kline  illumina te s the  surprising  suc c e sse s a nd se tba c ks in 

Uribe ’s re sponse  to this e xiste ntia l thre a t. In tra c ing  Uribe ’s c hoic e s, 

stra te g ie s, suc c e sse s, a nd fa ilure s, Kline  a lso use s the  e xample  of 

Colombia  to explore  a  dimension quite  unique  in the  literature  about 

state  building : What happens when some members of a  government 

re sort to  bre a king  rule s or be tra ying  the  va lue s of the ir soc ie ty in 

we ll- inte ntione d e fforts to build a  strong e r sta te ?  

Harvey F. Kline is profe ssor eme ritus of politic a l sc ie nc e  a t the  Uni-  

ve rsity of Ala bama . 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

MAY 

6 x 9 / 328 PAGES / 8 B&W FIGURES / 3 MAPS 

ISBN 978-0-8173-6080-1 / $34.95s PAPER 

ISBN 978-0-8173-8626-9 / $34.95 EBOOK 

 
 
 

 
 

 

 

JULY 

6 x 9 / 268 PAGES / 1 MAP / 10 TABLES 

ISBN 978-0-8173-6079-5 / $34.95s PAPER 

ISBN 978-0-8173-8884-3 / $34.95 EBOOK 



30 Spring 2023 
 

 

 
NEW IN PAPER 

 

Rhetorical Knowledge in Legal Practice 
and Critical Legal Theory 
Frances J. Mootz III 

A clear summary of contemporary rhetorical philosophy and its 
intersections with hermeneutics and critical theory 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

APRIL 

6 x 9 / 278 PAGES 

ISBN 978-0-8173-6084-9 / $39.95s PAPER 

ISBN 978-0-8173-8210-0 / $39.95 EBOOK 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 

JUNE 

6 x 9 / 264 PAGES / 11 B&W FIGURES 

ISBN 978-0-8173-6082-5 / $34.95s PAPER 

ISBN 978-0-8173-8686-3 / $34.95 EBOOK 

 
 

 
 

Rhe to ric al Kno wle dge  in Le gal Prac tic e  and Critic al Le gal The o ry  de -  

sc ribe s the  sig nific a nc e  of rhe toric a l knowle dg e  in la w throug h de -  

ta ile d disc ussions of some  of the  most diffic ult le g a l issue s fa c ing  

c ourts toda y, inc luding  affirma tive  a c tion, g a y rights, a nd a ssiste d 

suic ide . Fra nc is J. Mootz re sponds to both e xtre me s, those  who a r-  

g ue  tha t la w is me re ly a  rhe toric a l ma sk for the  e xe rc ise  of powe r a nd 

those  who de monstra te  a n ide olog ic a l fa ith in la w’s a utonomy, a nd 

he  bre a ks ne w ground by re turning  to mode rn c la ssic s in the  fie lds 

of rhe toric  a nd he rme ne utic s. Dra wing  from Cha im Pe re lma n’s “ne w 

rhe toric ” a nd Hans- Ge org  Gada me r’s “philosophic a l he rme ne utic s,” 

Mootz a rg ue s tha t justic e  is a  produc t of rhe toric a l knowle dg e . Dra w-  

ing  from Nie tzsc he , Mootz’s c onc e ption of rhe toric a l knowle dg e  

ope ns the  dyna mic  possibilitie s of c ritic a l le g a l the ory. 

Francis J. Mootz III is professor of law, Mc Georg e  Sc hool of Law, Uni-  

ve rsity of the  Pa c ific . 

 
 
 
 

Playing House in the American West 
Western Women’s Life Narratives, 1839–1987 
Cathryn Halverson 

Examines an eclectic group of western women’s autobiographical texts 

Cathryn Halverson’s controlling metaphor is “playing house.” From Caro- 

line Kirkland and Laura Ingalls Wilder to Willa  Cather and Marilynne Rob-  

inson, from the  mid-ninete enth to the  late - twentie th c enturies, we stern 

authors have embraced wayward housekeeping to prove a woman’s dif- 

fe re nc e  from we ste rn ne ig hbors a nd e a ste rn re a de rs a like . 

The  re a ding s in Playing Ho use  inve stig a te  the  surprising  te xtua l 

ends to which westerners turn the familiar terrain of the home: evaluating 

community, managing trauma, arguing for different definitions of rac ial 

and c lass identity, and resisting  traditional gender roles. Western women 

writers, Halverson argues, render the  home as a  stage for autonomy, re- 

sistance, and imagination rather than as the familiar site of women’s sac- 

rific e  and obligation. By playing with domestic  and textual c onventions, 

the y a lso re c onfig ure  the ir we ste rn se tting s: no long e r a s the  spa c e  of 

ma sc uline  a dve nture  or c onque st but a s the  libe ra ting  a nd c ha lle ng-  

ing  terrain in whic h new versions of female  subjec tivity c an be  c rafted. 

Cathryn Halverson is a ssoc ia te  profe ssor of Eng lish a t Söde rtörn Uni-  

ve rsity in Swe de n. She  is author of Mave ric k Auto bio graphie s: Wo me n 

Write rs and the  Ame ric an We st, 1900–1936 a nd Faraway  Wome n and 

the  Atlantic  Monthly, winner of the Thomas J. Lyon award for best single -  

a uthor monog raph in We ste rn Lite ra ry and Cultura l Studie s. 



Spring 2023  31  

 
 
 
 

TITLE 

Always Crashing  in the  Same Car............................. 5 

Among the Garifuna ................................................ 28 

Arc haeology of Protestant Landsc apes ................. 13 

As If Fire  Could Hide  Us ............................................. 7 

Bending Archaeology Toward 

Soc ia l Justic e  ...................................................... 14 

Bold Consc ienc e  .................................................... 21 

Cong re ss of States .................................................. 24 

Ec osublime  .............................................................. 26 

Fig hting  Monste rs in the  Abyss .............................. 29 

Frog s a nd Toa ds of Alabama ................................ 2-3 

From Ma mmie s to Militants ....................................... 4 

Full Fa thom Five ...................................................... 27 

Glanc ing Visions....................................................... 22 

Ha rd Aground .......................................................... 11 

I Am Fig hting  for the  Union ...................................... 10 

Infinite  Conste llations ................................................ 6 

John McKinley and the Antebellum 

Supre me  Court ................................................... 29 

Le a rning  from Birmingham ....................................... 1 

Linc oln’s Trident ....................................................... 27 

Long  Essa y on the  Long  Poem ................................. 8 

Mie re s Reborn ......................................................... 28 

Oktobe rfe st in Brazil ................................................ 16 

Pla nt Foods of Greec e ............................................ 15 

Playing  House  in the  Americ an West ...................... 30 

Rhetorical Knowledge  in Legal Practic e  

and Critica l Legal Theory..................................... 30 

Soc c er’s Ne oliberal Pitc h ........................................ 19 

Soloveitc hik’s Children ........................................... 18 

Sowing  the  Forest .................................................... 17 

Susta ining  Air............................................................. 9 

The a tre  Symposium, Vol. 30 ................................... 25 

Thic ke r Than Water ................................................. 20 

This Inc urable  Evil .................................................... 12 

Ung ue sse d Kinships ................................................ 23 

 
AUTHORS 

Armstrong , Julie  Buc kner........................................... 1 

Bailey, Mark A. ....................................................... 2-3 

Balée , William ........................................................... 17 

Ba rtle tt, Je nnife r ....................................................... 9 

Berger, Eugene  C ..................................................... 12 

Bringardner, Chase  ................................................ 25 

Brown, Ste phe n P ................................................... 29 

Browning  Jr., Robe rt M ....................................... 10, 27 

Ca rlson, R. David .................................................... 24 

DuPle ssis, Ra c he l Blau ............................................. 8 

Fowler, Mary Le e  Coe  .............................................. 27 

Frye , Steven ............................................................ 23 

Goodman, Daniel Ross ............................................. 18 

Guyer, Craig  ........................................................... 2-3 

Ha lve rson, Cathryn ................................................. 30 

Ha rris, Trudie r ........................................................... 4 

Held, Joshua R. ......................................................... 21 

Ibura, K. ..................................................................... 6 

Ja mpole r, Andre w C. A. ............................................. 11 

Kline , Harvey F ......................................................... 29 

Little , Ba rba ra  J ........................................................ 14 

Mootz III, Fra nc is J .................................................. 30 

Olse n, Lanc e  ............................................................. 5 

Pyszka , Kimberly ...................................................... 13 

Queen, Khadijah ....................................................... 6 

Ric ke, Audrey ........................................................... 16 

Robe rtson, A. F ........................................................ 28 

Roze lle , Lee  ............................................................. 26 

Sloop, John M ........................................................... 19 

Tavlin, Zac hary ........................................................ 22 

Thon, Melanie  Rae ..................................................... 7 

Valamoti, Soultana Maria  ........................................ 15 

Weindling, Lauren ................................................... 20 

We lls, He nry Willis .................................................... 10 

We lls, Ma rilyn Mc Killop .......................................... 28 

 
 

AUTHOR AND TITLE INDEX 



32  Spring 2023  

 
 
 

 
AUTHOR TITLE ISBN QTY PRICE 

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

SUBTOTAL 
 

IL residents add 10.25% sa le s ta x; IN residents add 7% sa les ta x; 
CA, CO, GA, MA, MD, NC, NY, SC, TN, WA, and WI re side nts add applic a ble  loc a l sa les tax. 

 

Canadian residents add 5% GST (General Sa les Tax). UAP’s distributor re mits GST to  Re ve nue  

Canada. 

Your books will be  shippe d from inside  Canada, and you will not be  asse sse d Canada Post’s borde r 

handling fe e . 

 

Dome stic  Shipping  $7.00 for the  first book /  $2.00 e a c h additiona l book 
 

Inte rnationa l Shipping  $13.00 for the  first book /  $7.50 e a c h additiona l book 
 

TOTAL 
 

DISCOUNTS 

t = Trade  /  s = Short /  x = Spec ia list 

All pric e s and spe c ific ations are  subje c t to c hange  without notic e . 

ORDERS 

ONLINE: www.uapress.ua .edu 

BY FAX: Fill out this form, inc luding  c redit card information, and FAX to (800) 621-8476 or (773) 702-7212 

BY PHONE: Please have your credit card ready and the order form available so that you can specify your selections. 
Call: (800) 621-2736 or (773) 702-7000. Offic e  hours are  9:00 am to 5:00 pm (CST). 

 
BY MAIL: Fill out this form. Be  sure  to inc lude a ll your se lec tions and your c hec k, money order, or c redit card information. 

Mail to: The University of Alabama Press, Chicago Distribution Center, 11030 S. Langley Ave., Chicago, IL 60628 

DELIVERY 

DOMESTIC: Will be shipped through the  post offic e  via  Priority Mail. Please  a llow 2 to 3 weeks for de livery. Overnight or 2-Day 

shipments are  available  on c redit c ard orders. Ac tual postage  will be c harged for overnight and a ir shipments. 

INTERNATIONAL: Will be  shipped by air. 

PAYMENT 

PAYMENT IN FULL ENCLOSED: ❑ (make checks or money orders payable to The University of Alabama Press) 

BILL MY: ❑ Visa  ❑ Ma ste rCa rd ❑ Ame ric an Expre ss ❑ Disc ove r c re dit c ards are  c harge d whe n orde r is shippe d 

Ac c ount numbe r    Expira tion Da te    

Full name  (plea se  print)     Daytime  Phone    

Address     

City  Sta te    Zip or Posta l Code    

Signature      

 
 

ORDER FORM 

http://www.uapress.ua.edu/


 

SALES INFORMATION 
 

THE UNIVERSITY OF ALABAMA 
PRESS 

ALABAMA, ALL SPECIAL ORDERS 

NICK SHAHAN 
The  Unive rsity of Ala ba ma  Pre ss 
Box 870380 
Tusc aloosa , AL 35487-0380 

Phone : (205) 348-9534 
Fax: (205) 348-9201 
rnshahan@ua.e du 

UBC PRESS 

CANADA 

ORDERS AND RETURNS 
c / o  UTP Distribution 
5201 Duffe rin Stre e t 
Toronto , ON M3 H 5T8 

Phone : (800) 565- 9523 
Fax: (800) 221-9985 
Email: utpbooks@utpre ss.utoronto.c a  
We b: www.ubc pre ss.c a  

EUROSPAN GROUP 

UNITED KINGDOM, EUROPE, MIDDLE 
EAST, AFRICA, ASIA AND THE PACIFIC, 
LATIN AMERICA, SOUTH AMERICA, 
AND THE CARIBBEAN 

 

CHARLOTTE ROSE 
Phone : 44 (0) 1767 604972 
Fax: 44 (0) 1767 601640 
Email: e urospan@turpin-distribution. 
c om 
Web: eurospanbookstore.com/  
a labamapre ss 

UNITED STATES 

SOUTH 

ALABAMA, ARKANSAS, FLORIDA, 
GEORGIA, LOUISIANA, NORTH 
CAROLINA, OKLAHOMA, SOUTH 
CAROLINA, TENNESSEE, TEXAS, 
VIRGINIA, AND WEST VIRGINIA 

SOUTHEASTERN BOOK TRAVELERS 
https:/ / southeaste rnbooktraveler.c om 

CHIP MERCER 
Phone : (205) 682-8570 
Email: c hipme rc e r@be llsouth.ne t 

NORTHEAST 

DC, DELAWARE, MARYLAND, NEW 
JERSEY, NEW YORK, PENNSYLVANIA, 
CONNECTICUT, MAINE, 
MASSACHUSETTS, NEW HAMPSHIRE, 
RHODE ISLAND, AND VERMONT 

DAVID K. BROWN 
Phone: (212) 924-2520 
Email: davke ibro@ic loud.c om 

MIDWEST 

ILLINOIS, INDIANA, IOWA, KANSAS, 
KENTUCKY, MICHIGAN, MINNESOTA, 
MISSOURI, NEBRASKA, OHIO, 
WISCONSIN, AND NORTH AND SOUTH 
DAKOTA 

ABRAHAM ASSOCIATES 
https:/ / abrahamassoc iate sinc .c om 

JOHN MESJAK 
Email: john@abrahamassoc iate sinc .c om 

WEST 

ARIZONA, CALIFORNIA, COLORADO, 
HAWAII, IDAHO, MONTANA, NEVADA, NEW 
MEXICO, OREGON, UTAH, WASHINGTON, 
AND WYOMING 

 

BO B ROSENBERG 
Phone: (415) 564-1248 
Email: bob@bobrose nbe rggroup.c om 

 
 

 

DESK COPIES 

For professors requesting a desk c opy, please  
e ma il Sa le s Ma na g e r, NICK SHAHAN. In your me ssa ge , 
ple ase  indic ate  your institution, c ourse  name , se meste r of 
use , a ntic ipa te d c lass size , a nd instruc tor. 

If c opies of the  book have  alre ady be e n orde re d for a  
c lass, the  quantity, ordering bookstore , and invoic e  iden- 
tific a tion should be  inc lude d. 

NICK SHAHAN 
SALES MANAGER 
Email: rnshahan@ua.e du 

EXAMINATION COPIES 

For professors re questing an exam c opy, please  
e ma il Sa le s Ma na g e r, NICK SHAHAN. In your me ssa ge , 
ple ase  indic ate  your institution, c ourse  name , se meste r of 
use , a ntic ipa te d c lass size , a nd instruc tor. 

If c opies of the  book have  alre ady be e n orde re d for a  
c lass, the  quantity, ordering bookstore , and invoic e  iden- 
tific a tion should be  inc lude d. 

 
 

 

THE UNIVERSITY OF ALABAMA PRESS 

Box 870380 
Tusc aloosa , AL 35487-0380 
Fax: (205) 348-9201 

MANUSCRIPT SUBMISSIONS 

DANIEL WATERMAN 
EDITOR-IN- CHIEF 

Send a lette r outlining projec t, sc ope , and audienc e  to: 

Ema il: wa te rma n@ua pre ss.ua .e du 

RIGHTS AND PERMISSIONS 

KRISTEN HOP 
RIGHTS AND PERMISSIONS MANAGER 

Phone : (205) 348-1561 
Fax: (205) 348-9201 
Email: kmhop@ua.e du 

MARKETING/ PUBLICITY 

BLANCHE SARRATT 
DIRECTOR OF SALES & MARKETING 

The  Unive rsity of Ala ba ma  Pre ss 
Box 870380 
Tusc aloosa , AL 35487-0380 
Phone : (205) 348-3476 
Fax: (205) 348-9201 
Email: bsarratt@uapre ss.ua .e du 

 
REVIEW COPIES 

SAMANTHA HUFF 
MARKETING COORDINATOR 

Phone : (205) 348-1566 
Fax: (205) 348-9201 
Email: sjhuff@ua.e du 

mailto:rnshahan@ua.edu
mailto:utpbooks@utpress.utoronto.ca
http://www.ubcpress.ca/
mailto:chipmercer@bellsouth.net
mailto:davkeibro@icloud.com
mailto:john@abrahamassociatesinc.com
mailto:bob@bobrosenberggroup.com
mailto:rnshahan@ua.edu
mailto:waterman@uapress.ua.edu
mailto:kmhop@ua.edu
mailto:bsarratt@uapress.ua.edu
mailto:sjhuff@ua.edu


 

 

The  Unive rsity of Ala ba m a  Pre ss 
Box 870380 
Tusc aloosa, AL 35487-0380 

 

www.uapress.ua.edu 

HIGHLIGHTS 

FROM THE 

SPRING 2023 

CATALOG 

PAGE 20 PAGE 2 PAGE 1 

PAGE 13 PAGE 4 PAGE 19 

http://www.uapress.ua.edu/

	Learning from Birmingham
	A Journey into History and Home
	Julie Buckner Armstrong
	MAY
	ALSO OF INTEREST




	Frogs and Toads of Alabama
	Craig Guyer and Mark A. Bailey
	MARCH
	ALSO OF INTEREST

	APRIL
	ALSO OF INTEREST



	From Mammies to Militants
	Domestics in Black American Literature from Charles Chesnutt to Toni Morrison
	Trudier Harris


	Always Crashing in the Same Car
	A Novel after David Bowie
	Lance Olsen
	FEBRUARY
	ALSO OF INTEREST




	Infinite Constellations
	An Anthology of Identity, Culture, and Speculative Conjunctions
	Edited by Khadijah Queen and K. Ibura
	MARCH
	ALSO OF INTEREST




	As If Fire Could Hide Us
	Melanie Rae Thon
	APRIL
	ALSO OF INTEREST



	A Long Essay on the Long Poem
	Modern and Contemporary Poetics and Practices
	Rachel Blau DuPlessis
	MARCH
	ALSO OF INTEREST




	Sustaining Air
	The Life of Larry Eigner
	Jennifer Bartlett
	JULY
	ALSO OF INTEREST




	I Am Fighting for the Union
	The Civil War Letters of Naval Officer Henry Willis Wells
	Henry Willis Wells, edited and introduced by Robert M. Browning Jr.
	APRIL
	ALSO OF INTEREST




	Hard Aground
	and the Rise of the US Navy
	Andrew C. A. Jampoler
	MARCH
	ALSO OF INTEREST




	This Incurable Evil
	Mapuche Resistance to Spanish Enslavement, 1598–1687
	Eugene C. Berger
	MAY
	ALSO OF INTEREST




	The Archaeology of Protestant Landscapes
	Revealing the Formation of Community Identity in the US South
	Kimberly Pyszka
	JUNE
	ALSO OF INTEREST




	Bending Archaeology toward Social Justice
	Transformational Action for Positive Peace
	Barbara J. Little
	JULY
	ALSO OF INTEREST




	Plant Foods of Greece
	A Culinary Journey to the Neolithic and Bronze Ages
	Soultana Maria Valamoti
	JUNE
	ALSO OF INTEREST




	Oktoberfest in Brazil
	Domestic Tourism, Sensescapes, and German Brazilian Identity
	Audrey Ricke
	JUNE
	ALSO OF INTEREST




	Sowing the Forest
	A Historical Ecology of People and Their Landscapes
	William Balée
	MAY
	ALSO OF INTEREST




	Soloveitchik’s Children
	Irving Greenberg, David Hartman, Jonathan Sacks, and the Future of Jewish Theology in America
	Daniel Ross Goodman
	JULY
	ALSO OF INTEREST




	Soccer’s Neoliberal Pitch
	The Sport’s Power, Profit, and Discursive Politics
	John M. Sloop
	MAY
	ALSO OF INTEREST




	Thicker Than Water
	Blood, Affinity, and Hegemony in Early Modern Drama
	Lauren Weindling
	APRIL
	ALSO OF INTEREST




	Bold Conscience
	Luther to Shakespeare to Milton
	Joshua R. Held
	JUNE
	ALSO OF INTEREST




	Glancing Visions
	Surface and Depth in Nineteenth-Century American Literature
	Zachary Tavlin
	JUNE
	ALSO OF INTEREST




	Unguessed Kinships
	Naturalism and the Geography of Hope in Cormac McCarthy
	Steven Frye
	APRIL
	ALSO OF INTEREST




	Congress of States
	Proceedings of the Provisional Congress of the Confederate States of America
	R. David Carlson
	JULY
	ALSO OF INTEREST




	Theatre Symposium, Vol. 30
	Theatre and Politics
	Edited by Chase Bringardner
	MAY
	ALSO OF INTEREST



	ECOSUBLIME
	Environmental Awe and Terror from New World to Oddworld
	Lee Rozelle
	APRIL
	ALSO OF INTEREST



	Lincoln’s Trident
	The West Gulf Blockading Squadron during the Civil War

	Full Fathom Five
	A Daughter’s Search
	MARCH
	MARCH


	Mieres Reborn
	The Reinvention of a Catalan Community
	FEBRUARY
	FEBRUARY


	Among the Garifuna
	Family Tales and Ethnography from the Caribbean Coast

	John McKinley and the Antebellum Supreme Court
	Circuit Riding in the Old Southwest

	Fighting Monsters in the Abyss
	The Second Administration of Colombian President Álvaro Uribe Vélez, 2006–2010
	MAY
	JULY


	Rhetorical Knowledge in Legal Practice and Critical Legal Theory
	APRIL
	JUNE

	Playing House in the American West
	Western Women’s Life Narratives, 1839–1987




